
Public Building Commission of Chicago 
Contractor Payment Information 

 

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #PrussingAnnex 
 

 

 

Project: Prussing Elementary School Annex 

Contract #: C1587 

General Contractor: George Sollitt Construction Company 

Payment Application: #10 

Amount Paid: $ 928,084.43 

Date of Payment to General Contractor:  2/4/19 

 The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment 
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of 
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the 
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the 
posted portion of the payment application.  The posting of this 
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and 
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt 
Payment to Subcontractors.  The PBC makes no representations or 
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by 
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications.  If you are a 
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a 
posted payment application, you should contact the general 
contractor. 

 



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT . ENGINEER

Date:

Project
November 30, 2018
Ernst Prussinq Ele mentary SchoolAnnex & Renovations

To: Public Building Commission of Chicago
ln accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on

, relating to the $
Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used
herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the
Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against
the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when
added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed g0% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate
amount of payments withheld equals s% of the contract price (said retained
funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

FOR
is now entitled to the sum of

Ernst Prussing Elementary School Annex & Renovations
$928,084.43

OR IGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $17,439,463.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

ADDITIONS
DEDUCTIONS
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $tz
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED

TOTAL RETENTION

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but not to exceed 5o/o of Contract price

b) Liens and Other Withholding
c) Liquidated Damages Withheld

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (lnctude this Payment)

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT

00

12,480,567.74

$866,043.02

$866,043.02

$11,61 4,524.73

$10 ,686,440.30

Architect - Engineer

PA_G S CC_KW_PA I 0 _20 1 8 1 1 30 _0207 1 3

Date

$e2 8,084.43



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT
TO OWNER: PROJECT:

Public Building Commission of Chicago
Ricard J. Daley Center
50 West Washington, Room 200
Ch¡cago, lL 60602

APPLICATION NO 10 Distribution to:
ffi'ffiõ-Elementary School Annex OWNER
& Renovations
Contract No.: C1587

GSCC Project ñ C17098
CONTRACTOR

VIA ARCHITECT:
Legat Architects, lnc.

The undersigned Contractor certifìes that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
informat¡on and belief the Work cover by this Application For Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been
paid by the Contractor for Work for pÍev¡ous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments rece¡ved from the owner, and that cunent payment shown herein is now due.

17,438,463.00 CONTRACTOR:

0-00

17,438,463.00 By: Date: November 30, 2018

12,480,567.74 Poortinga

County of: DuPaqe lll¡nois

Subscribed and sworn to of NovChber ,2018

Notary Public:

My Commission expires: 06111121

866,043.02 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
ln accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site
comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed ås indicated,

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
¡s entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED . $ 928,084.43

(Aftach explanation if amount ceftified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on th¡s

Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform w¡th the amount certified.)

ARCHITECT:

By: Date:

This Cert¡f¡cate ¡s not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named
herein. lssuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejud¡ce to any rights of the Owner

or Contractor under th¡s Contract.

PERIOD TO:

PROJECT NOS:

CONTRACT DATE

11130t18

051 75

12112117FROM CONTRACTOR:
THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
790 N. Central Ave.
Wood Dale, lL 60191

CONTRACT FOR: GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Appl¡cation is made for payment, as shown below, in connect¡on with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM
2- Net change by Change Orcers
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 *
4. TOTAL COMPLETED &STORED TO

DAïE (Column G on G703)

5. RETAINAGE:
a. 7'/o % of Completed V/ork

(ColumnD+EonG703t
b. 10 % of Stored Material

Jedumn F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or

Total in Column I of G703)

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)

$

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate

8. CURRENTPAYMENTDUE
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE

(Line 3 less Line 6)

$
$

$

$

866,043.02
State of:

me this 30th

$

$ 11.614.524.73

$ 10,686,440.30
928,084.43

@
$

1ftül06/1Exfires
Publ'rc,

Commission
Notary

My

WlSKERCHEN

SEAL.

DEDUCTIONS

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

ADDITIONS

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

CHANGE ORDÊR SUMMARY

Total changes approved

in previous months by Owner

Total approved th¡s Month

TOTALS

NET CHANGES by Change Order

AIA DOCUMENT G7O2 APPLICAT¡ON AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT. ,I992 EDIÍION .AIA 01992 THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 2OOOC5292



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT M1
SCHEDULE OF VALUES

PAYMENT REQUEST FORM (1 of 8)

Monthly Estimate No.
For the Period
GONTRACT NO.:

10

11130118

Date:
Sheet

November 30, 2018
11101118 to 1of8
c1587

To: THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
FOR WORK ON ACCOUNT OlErnst Prussing Elementary School Annex & Renovations

PROJECT NO.: 05175
TOTAL ESTIMATE TO

DATEITEM
NO

DESCRIPTION
CONTRACT

PRICE

CURRENT ESTIMATE

olto

DONE
AMOUNT

otto

DONE
AMOUNT

1 General Conditions and OHP 1.665.826.08 4 70,292.'15 73 1,211,516.55

2 General Construction 75,000.00 6 4.125.00 72 53,700.00

3 Att l 2,263.00 0 0.00 100 2.263.00

4 Mobilization 205.000.00 0 0.00 100 205,000.00

5 lnsurance 175,245.00 0 0.00 100 1 75,245.00

6 Psrformance Bond 101,143.00 0 0.00 100 1 01.1 43.00

7 Sorav Foam lnsulation 29.000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

I Site Prep & Fencinq 8s.000.00 0 0.00 95 80,7s0.00

I Roofinq 1,130,000.00 3 31.750.00 40 456.200.00

10 femÞ Constr, Fênce 22,000.00 0 0.00 100 22.000.00

11 Buildino Demol¡tion 53,919.00 0 0.00 16 8.500.00

12 S¡te LJt¡lites 656.000.00 0 0.00 38 248,250.00

13 Epozv Floorinq 32.500.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

14 Bituminous Damoroofinq 80,000.00 0 0.00 62 49.200.00

15 Pro¡ection Screens 3,395,00 0 0,00 100 3,395.00

16 Entrance Floor Mats 29.500.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

'17 Aluminum Windows and Storefront 509,868.00 14 71.112,00 70 357,1 90.50

18 LandscaÞinq 195,500.00 33 64.51 5.00 33 64.51 5.00

19 lnterior Archt, Woodwork 174,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

20 Foundat¡ons. SOG. Concrête Dscks 425,960.00 0 0.00 101 429,469.00

21 Metal Fences 105.000.00 7 6.840.00 7 6,840.00

22 Cold Form Fram¡nq & lnsulation s52,037.00 5 25,901.18 100 552.037.00

23 New Masonrv 565.507.45 0 0.00 100 565,507.45

24 Masonry Restorat¡on & FRP 3.776.370.00 0 1 5.605.00 95 3.581.264.10

25 Acoust¡c Ceilinqs 87,000.00 2s 21,700.00 25 21,700.00

26 Plumbino 467.875.00 6 30,250.00 99 462,375.00
27 HM Frames- Doors. Hardware 98.000.00 0 0.00 100 98,000.00
28 Cementitious Fireproofinq 35.000.00 0 0.00 100 35.000.00

29 Wood Floorinq 't4,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

30 Concrete & AsDhalt Pavinq 385,630.00 0 0.00 14 55,619.00

31 Ceramic Tile 107.000.00 66 70,600.00 99 106.300.00

32 Structural Stêel 745.000.00 0 0.00 92 684.586.00

33 Resilient Base & Tile 1 34,000.00 0 0,00 36 48.300.97

34 Alternate 1 Selective Dèmol¡tion & Abatement 312,000.00 0 0.00 100 312,000.00

35 Altêrnate 1 Paintino 107.000.00 60 64.251.39 107 114.737.45

36 Quality Control 33,320.00 I 2,940.00 98 32,536.00

37 Visual Dísolav Units 1 0,950.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

38 HVAC 't.008.494.47 't4 139.089.64 101 1.018.633.09

39 Metal Lockers 22,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

40 Roller Window Shades 28,500.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

41 Food Servico Eou¡o, 265.500.00 37 99.442.06 75 199,146.96

42 Furnish Storm Water Retention System 91,000.00 0 0,00 0 0.00

43 Electrical, Low Voltace. Secur¡tv 890.000.00 22 199,000.00 73 647,716.00
44 Camera Allowance 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
45 Automatic Door ODerators 4,489.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
46

47

Elevator
Caroentrv

I s4,000.00

88,040.00

0 0.00 76 I 1 6.500.00

0 0.00 79 69,707.00
48 Fire Protoction I 13,500.00 28 31.500.00 95 1 07,925.00
49 Excavatinq & S¡te Work 346.131.00 3 11,338.72 51 175.799.67
50 Commiss¡on's Cont¡ngency 540,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
51 Site Work Allowance 1 50.000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
52 Environmental Allowance 75,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
53 l\lo¡sture Mitigation Allowance 175,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
54 Dever Bean Allowance 200.000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
55 Camera Allowance 1 00,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

TOÏAL CONTRACT 17,438,463.00 6% s80,252.14 72o/o 12,480,567.74



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIOAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page I of4 )

Prcject Name Ernst Pruss¡ng Elementary School Annex & Rênovations
PBCProjæt# 05175

Job Locat¡on 4650 N- Menard Avenue, Ch¡cago, lL

CONTRACTOR THE GEORGÉ SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

OMer Public Building Commission Of Ch¡cago APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # l0

STATE OF tLLtNOtS ] SS
couNwoFcooK )

December, 2017, for the follwing prcjæt

Ernst Pruss¡ng Elementary School Annex & Renovations
thatthe folleing statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of: under the tems of said Contract;

NINE ITJNDREDTWENTY EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHT FOUR AND 4Y1OO. $928'084.43

m to or on account of sa¡d rcrk, as stated:

I

remaining to bill

560 100 71

25.050.00

113 15

10 rsn on

0.00

0.00

29 000 00

A ta7 \î

632-80t.36

net amount due

70 474 07

4.125.00

000

ooo

0.00

0.00

000

oon

74-999.O7

net prev¡ous
billing

I 054 898 80

45.825.00

? 149 A5

lq¿ 750 0n

175.245.OO

't01.143.00

000

76.712.50

1,650,724-15

retainage

85 743 68

3.750.00

l'13 15

10 250 nn

0.00

0.00

000

4.037.50

103-8!t4-33

Total to date

I 21 1 516.55

53.700.00

) ?63 00

tos 0no oo

175.245.OO

10 1.'t43.00

000

80.750.00

t-829_617-55

Curent

74.292.16

4.125.OO

000

ooo

0.00

nôo

000

71.417.16

Previous

1 141 224.39

49.575.00

2 )63 00

2n5 onn oo

175.245.O0

1 01.143.00

000

80.750.00

l_755-200-39

Complete

1ßOo/"

100./"

1000/"

100%

ôo/"

950/.

7Ao/"

Adjusted
Contract Amt

1 685 873 58

75.000.00

) )â3 iô

205.000.00

17524500

1 01.1 43_00

2q 000 00

85.000_00

, .54 Ê2L ÊA

Genl Contr
Change
O.ders

l?5 4)3 9)\

0.00

ooo

0.00

000

0.00

0no

0.00

l?8 it1 c2l

PBC Chanqe
Ordeß

20 O47 5ît

0.00

non

0_00

o0o

0.00

o ôf)

0.00

?î îÃ7 q

Orìginal æntract
âmount

I 6q1 25ô 00

75_000.00

t t6? oo

205.000.00

'175 245 00

101_'t43.00

?q oôfì ôo

8s.000_00

t 1ß? qnl on

Type of Work

General Conditims
ãnd OHP

General Constfuction

AIt 1

Mobiliation

lnsurence

Perfomance Bond

Sôrâv Fôâm lnsulât¡on

S¡te Preo & Fencino

SUB TOTAL OF PAGE 1

Sub@ntractor Name & Address

George Sollitt Construct¡on
790 N. Cenfal Ave-
Wood Dale- lL 60191

George Soll¡tt Construct¡on
790 N. Central Ave.
Wood Dale. lL 60191

George Soll¡tt Constructicn
790 N- CentEl Ave.
Wmd Dâle lL 60102

George Sol¡itt Constructian
790 N. Centrål Ave
Wood Dale. lL 60193

George Soll¡tt Constructic n
790 N. Central Ave.
Wood Dalê- lL 60191

George Soll¡tt Constructicn
790 N. Central Ave.
Wæd Ðale. lL 60191

George Sollitt Constructicn
790 N. Central Avê.
Wôôd Dâle lL 601q'l

George Soll¡tt Constructicn
790 N. Cenfal Ave.
Wood Dale. lL 60191

ITEM # (sâme
on sov)

1

3

4

7

7



rema¡ning to bill

71q 4)ã ¡ã

1.1 00.00

46 269 oO

432.575_OO

32 sOO Oô

40.189.22

000

29.500.00

188 396 s5

137.436.50

1 74 000 00

¿3 ?ÂÂ 5q

1ô2 355 lq

55.203.70

14.137.69

397 33C 29

67.470.00

28 893 75

? 4î Ít7t ¿L

net amount due

)8 575 0i

0.00

000

0.00

000

0.00

000

0.00

64 000 80

58.063.50

000

oôo

6 156 ôn

23.31 1.06

0.00

17 705 11

19.530.00

30 156 25

t¿7477t

net previous
b¡ll¡ng

382 005 o0

20_900.00

7-650-00

223.425.00

000

44.280.00

3 395 00

oon

257 470 65

0.00

000

?Aß q2) 1A

ôoô

473.522.24

5s'1.369.76

3 376 A40 6ô

0.00

408 825 00

6 l16 rO5 15

retaìnage

45 620 00

1.100.00

850-00

24.825.00

o00

Á a)î îî

0-00

nôo

35 719 05

6.451.50

000

4) qL6 Aî

68¿ tìO

55.203.70

1 4.1 37.69

186 628 39

2.170.O0

23 393 75

Á.Áa Êac ca

----Work Completed-

Total to date

456 200-00

22,000.00

8.500.00

248.2s0.00

000

49.200.00

3 395 00

oôo

3s7 190 50

ô4.515.00

000

429.469.00

6.840.00

552.037.00

565.507.45

3 581 264í0

21.700.00

4Ê,2 375 00

6.828,/r43.05

Current

3'1.750.00

onô

0.00

0.00

oo0

0.00

0 0f)

0.00

71 11' Oô

64_515.00

000

0.00

6.840.00

25.901.18

0_00

I 5 Âfì5 ôft

21.700.O0

30 25ft oo

267.673.18

Prev¡ous

424.450.O0

22.000.00

I 500 00

248.250.OO

000

49.200.00

3 3C5 00

0.00

2ß6 078 5n

0.00

oo0

429.469.00

0.00

526.135.42

565.507.45

3.565.659.1 0

0.00

¿?2 125 ñî

6.560.769.87

./.

Complete

400/.

1ãñø/"

160/"

oo/"

58./.

10.0./"

7iø/^

336/"

(\o/-

100%

60/.

1000/"

1 000/"

94./.

250/"

qqo/"

77"/"

Adjusted
Contract Amt

1.130.000.00

22.000.00

53 91S 00

6s6.000.00

32 500 00

84.469.22

3 395 00

29.500.00

509.868.00

195 500 00

I 74 llôO 0ft

429.808.65

1 08.51 1.1 I

5s2 037.00

565 507 45

3.791-975.00

87 000 00

467.875.00

8.893.865-51

Genl Contr
Change
Orders

0.00

0.00

t58 I ocr )

0.00

noo

0_00

oo0

0_00

0.00

000

0.00

960_00

0.00

3 037 00

5 507 45

0.00

o00

1.875.00

l0-798-45

PBC Change
Orders

0.00

0.00

Õ00

0.00

ooo

4.469.22

ôoô

0.00

0.00

000

0.00

3 848.65

000

0.00

15.605-00

oô0

0.00

27 -434.06

Or¡ginal contract
amount

1.1 30.000.00

22.OOO.OO

5¿ 5ô0 00

6s6 o0o 00

32.500.00

80 000 00

3.395.00

2S 500 00

509.868.00

tq5 5ôo tìfì

1 74.000.00

425 0,00 00

105 l)0ô 00

5¿q ooô o0

560.000.00

3 776 370 00

87.000.00

466 000 00

I R6S 633 00

Type of Work

Roofing

Temp Constr. Fence

Building Demolitim

Site Utilit6

Epozy Flærìng

Bituminous
Damproofìng

Project¡on Screens

EntIanæ Floor Mats

Aluminum W¡ndore
and Storefront

Landscaping

lnter¡or A¡cht.
Woodrcrk

Foundat¡ons, SOG,
Concrete Decks

Metal Fenæs

Cold Form Framing &
lnsulation

New Masonry

Masonry Restoration &
FRP

Aæust¡c Ceil¡ngs

Plumb¡ng

SUB TOTAL OF PAGE 2

Subcontractor Name & Address

A-1 Roofng Company
1425 Chase Avenue
Elk Grove V¡llæe, lL 6007

All¡ance Fence Corp.
1900 1€0 South Frontage Road
Jo¡let, lL 60436

Alpine Demol¡toin Serviæs, LLC
3515 Stem Avenue
St. Charles, lL 601 74

Argo Conslruct¡on
5336 131st Street
Crestwood. lL 60445

ArUow Systems
170 S. Gary
Carol Stream. lL 60188
Bofo Waterproofing
5521 W. 110thStreet, Unil#9
Oak Law, lL 60453

C & H Bu¡ld¡ng Spec¡alt¡æ
1714 S. Wolf Road
Wheel¡ng, lL 60090{517

O,/S Group c/o lll¡n¡ Constr
245 W. Roosêvelt Road
West Ch¡ægo, lL 60185

Capitol Glæs & Arch¡tectural
Melâls 9'10 E. Touhy Avenue
Elk Grove Mliage, lL 60007

Chr¡sty Webber & Company
2900 W. Ferd¡nand Street
Chicago, lL 60612

Corneßtone Carpentry
Confactors 361 Falls Roâd, #162
Grafton, W|53024

Duco Cement Construction, lnc-
6817 Hobson Valley Drive. #1'15
Woodr¡dge, lL 60527

Fence Masters, inc.
20400 Cottage Grove Avef,ue
Ch¡ægo Heights, lL 60411

lbu¡lders Corporat¡on
'1 876 S. Kedz¡e Avenue
Ch¡ægo, lL 60623

lllinois Masonry Corporatim
1 051 Commerce Court
Buffalo Grove, lL 60089

lW & G, lnc.
1022 North Avenue
Des Pla¡nes, lL 60016

Just R¡te Aæustiß, lnc.
1501 Estes Avenue
Elk Grove Mllæe, lL 60001

Kohn Plumb¡ng, LLC
16805 W. Old Orchard DriYe
Wadsrcrth- lL 60083

ITEM # (same
on SOV)

I

I

10

11

12

13

14

't5

lo

17

18

'1S

20

21

22

24



rema¡n¡n9 to bill

35.040.00

3 50ô ôO

14.000.00

335.572.90

'11 330 00

124 A7? 60

90.529.1 3

15.600.00

24.222.3s

¿ ô37 6ô

10.9s0.00

88 30¿ 30

22.OOO.OO

28 5ôô OO

86.267.74

q1 ôflfì ôf)

307 055 60

1,296,782-22

net amount due

0.00

000

0.00

ô f)ô

63.s40_00

000

0.00

o ot)

57.426.26

2 646 00

ooo

174332 6A

0_00

000

89.497.85

ooo

1 79.100.00

566,942.79

net previous
billing

88.200.00

31 500 o0

0.00

50 057 10

32.1 30_00

616 127 40

43.470.87

296 ¿OO O0

45.437.45

26 636 40

ono

79í 549 í1

0_00

ooo

49.734.41

ooo

403.444.40

2.515.127.14

retainage

q 8ôo oô

3.500.00

0.00

5 561 g0

10.630.00

68.458.60

¿Âmro

t5 600 00

11.473.75

ôôo

52.711 30

0.00

oôo

19.914.70

000

64.771.60

270-505.54

----Work Completed---

Total to date

98 oO0 00

35.000.00

o00

5561900

r06.300.00

684.586.00

4A 300 q7

312 000 00

114,737.45

32.536-00

oo0

'1.018.633.09

0.00

000

1 99.146.96

000

647 -716,0O

3-352-575.47

Current

0.00

0.00

000

0.00

7tì 6ô0 ôn

0.00

oo0

0.00

6¿)51 A9

2.940.00

000

139.089.64

oôn

0.00

aq &Lt î

0.00

199.000.00

575-323-09

Previous

98.000.00

35 000 00

000

55.61 9.00

35 700 o0

ÂR¿ 5ÂÂ OO

48 300 97

312_000.00

50 446 06

29.s96.00

000

879.543.45

ô ôfl

0-00

qq 70¿ qô

000

448.716.O0

2.77725234

Complete

80%

10ño/"

oo/"

140/"

q90/"

92./"

360/"

1000/"

qio/"

9A%

oo/"

970/"

îo/"

oo/"

75%

oo/"

730/.

77V"

Adjusted
Contract Amt

123.240.OO

35 nOO OO

14 000 00

385_630_00

lô7 ôoô oo

745.000.00

1 34 000 ôf)

3'12.000.00

1?7 LR6 ñ6

33.320-00

10 950 00

1.054.226.09

2) î îîi

28 500 00

265.500.00

9t 000 oo

890.000.00

4374_As2-1s

Genl Contr
Change
Orders

0.00

00ô

0.00

0.00

000

ooo

000

0.00

o otì

0.00

000

4.494.47

nnn

000

0.00

000

0.00

4.494.47

PBC Change
Orders

25 ?40 îñ

000

0.00

0.00

ooo

ooo

000

0.00

20 ¿86 06

0.00

o of)

45.731.62

ôôn

o_00

0.00

000

0.00

91.457-68

Orig¡nal æntract
amount

q8 00ô ôtì

35 000 00

14_000.00

385.630.00

107 000 00

7¿5 fìOô OO

134.000-00

312.000.00

l07 ôoo oo

33.320.00

1o 950 00

1.000.000.00

2) Oñß îat

28.s00.00

265.500.00

91 000 o0

890.000.00

¡t.278.900.00

Type of Work

HM Frames, Doors,
Hardmre

Cement¡tious
Fireproofing

Wood Flooring

Concrete & Asphalt
Paving

Ceramic lile

Structural Steel

Resil¡st Base & Tile

Altemate 1

Selective Demolit¡m &
Abatemenl

Altemate 'l

Pa¡nt¡ng

Qual¡ty Control

Visual Display Units

HVAC

Metal Lockers

Rolls W¡ndow Shades

Food Serviæ Equ¡p.

Furn¡sh Stom Water
Retention System

Electriæ|, Low Voltage,
Secur¡ty

SUB ÍOIAL OF PAGE 3

Subcontraclor Name & Address

La Force
1060 W. Niason Street
Green Bav. Wl 54303

LB Hall Entêrprises
101 Kelly, Unit F
Elk Grove Mllaqe. lL 60007

LD Flooring Company
1354 Ridge Avenue
Elk Grove Mllaoe. fL 60007

Lorusso Cement Contractors, lnc.
1090 Caro¡¡na Drive
WestCh¡æao. lL60185

Lorery Tlle Company
12335 S. Keeler Avenue
Alsip. lL 60803

Midwestem Steel Fabri€tors. lnc.
449 S. Evergreen Street
Bensenv¡lle. lL 60'106

lvr. David's Flooring
865 West lruing Park Road
ttasca, lL 60143

Nationw¡deEnvironmentãl & Demo
1580 N. Northrest HighMy, Ste
120 Park Ridoe. lL 60068

Nikolas Painting
8401 S. Beloit Avenue
Bridqeview. lL 60455

Ofens & Woods Construct¡on
8415 S- Westem, Suite LLE
Chicaqo. lL 60643

PB Sales
445 Atwater
Elmhurst. lL 60126

Qu-Bar, lnc.
4163 West 166th Sfeet
Oâk Forest, lL 60452

Quality Ërectores 1, lnc.
5'100 Baseline Road
Osreoo. lL 60543

Roseland Draperies
74 East 23rd Street
Ch¡æqo. lL 6041'l

Stafford - Sm¡th, lnc.
34'14 South Burdìck Street
Kalâmazoo, Ml 4900'1

StomTrap, LLC
1287 W¡ndham Parkmy
Romeoville. lL 60446

Taff Construction, lnc.
10735 S. Westem Ave., Suile 5
Chiæqo. lL 60643

ITE¡,,l # (same
on SOV)

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

33

35

36

38

39

40

41

42



rema¡ning to bill

0 0ll

4.489.00

¿c 't50 00

25.303.70

't6 367 50

199.250.02

2f¡4-56i22

389-722.O4

150.000.00

75.000.00

I 75,000.00

200,000.00

100,000.00

1,OA9 722 ¡ó

5,823,938.27

net amount due

000

0.00

000

0.00

28 3s0 oô

10.204.84

38_554_84

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0-00

928,084.43

net previous
b¡ll¡ng

000

0.00

104 85ô 00

62.736.30

6A 742 50

148_01 4.86

384-383_66

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0-00

10,686,,140.30

retainage

0.00

0.00

'11 650 00

6.970.70

't0 792 50

17.579.97

46-lxt3-17

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

oo0

8ô6,043.02

--Work Complete€l---

Total to date

000

0.00

1 16 500 oô

69_707.00

107 925 00

17s.799.67

¿69-S3l-67

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

oon

12,480,567.74

Current

0.00

0.00

00ô

0_00

31 5ôO 00

11.338.72

42.A3A-72

0_00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

oo0

960,252.1 5

Previous

0.00

nnn

1 16 500 00

69.707.00

76 4)s OO

164.460.9s

427.û52.9s

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

fì r¡o

11,520,315.59

Complete

oy"

760/"

79V.

95ø/"

49%

65%

0./.

o./.

0%

o%

72%

Adjusted
Contract Amt

0_00

¿ ¿Âq ôô

15¿ O00 00

88 040 00

lí3 500 00

357.469.72

717 Á9e72

349 722 04

150,000.00

7s.000.00

1 75.000.00

200.000.00

'100,000.00

1.089.722.04

17,438,463.00

Genl Contr
Change
Ordeß

0.00

0.00

¿ o00 00

000

o00

2.131.00

6 l3l 00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0-00

0.00

PBC Change
Orders

0.00

0.00

onô

0oo

o otì

'11 33872

11 ??A 7?

(s0.277.961

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

ll5(l22.961

0.00

Origìnal mntract
amount

000

4.489.00

'150.000.00

88 0¿O 00

113.500.00

344 000 00

70n ozq no

540,000.00

1 50.000.00

75,000.00

1 75.000.00

200.000.00

100.000.00

'l-2¡10-000-00

17,438,463.00

Type of Work

Camera AIlMnce

Automatic Door
Operators

Elevâtor

Carpentry

Fire Protectìon

Excavat¡ng & Site
Work

SIJBTOTAL

Commis¡on's
Contingency

Site Work AllMnce

Environmental
All()Mnce

Mo¡sture M¡tigation
All(Mnce

Dever Bean AllMnce

Camera AllMnce

SUBTOTAL PBC ALLOW.CONTINGENCY

GRAND TOTAL

Subcontractor Name E Address

Taff Construction, lnc.
10735 S. Western Ave., Suite 5
Chì€qo. lL 60643

Tee Jay
958 Corporate Blvd
Alrrore lt 60502

ThyssenKrupp Elevator
355 E¡senhower Lâne
Lômbãr.l lL 60'148

Unique Casework lnstâllat¡ons
3936 W. 16th Street
Chiæoo- lL 60623

Valley F¡re Protec¡on Systems,
LLC 101 N. Raddant Road
Beleviâ IL6O51O-22O3

Zenere Compân¡æ
317 E. Margâret Street
Thornton. lL 60476

PBC AllMnces. Cont¡nqency:

PBC

PBC

PBC

PBC

PBC

PBC

ITE¡/l # (same
on sov)

M

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

54

55



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT $17,438,463.00 WORK COMPLETED TO DATE $12,480,567,74

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 TOTAL RETAINED $866,043.02

TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $17,438,463.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $1'l,6'14,524.73

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PREVIOUSLY PAID $10,686,¡140,30

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $17,438,463.00 NET AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $928,084.43

These provisions should not be construed as conferríng any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers
or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws,

Contractor certifies
that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents;
that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid,
that the amount of the payments applied for are justified.
That the Waivers of Lien are submitted herewith by affiant for affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine;
that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally;
that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien;
that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or
other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the Work or arising out of the Work; and
that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which
a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed;
that neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned;
that said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to sair
Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and
that if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including
all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee,

Daryl Poortinga, Treasurer
(Typed name of above signature)

S and sworn to before me this 30th day of November, 2018

N Public
''OFFICIAL SEAL''

KAREN WISKERCHEN
Not3ry Public, State of lllinois

lv ''¡nrmis sion ExPires

My Commission expíres: 0611'|.12021

s) ßt11tn21


	Prussing ES Annex #10
	Pages from PA#10 - PA_GSCC_KW_PA10R3_20181130_020713

