
Public Building Commission of Chicago 
Contractor Payment Information 

 

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #PrussingAnnex 
 

 

 

Project: Prussing Elementary School Annex 

Contract #: C1587 

General Contractor: George Sollitt Construction Company 

Payment Application: #11 

Amount Paid: $ 1,579,401.95 

Date of Payment to General Contractor:  3/5/19 

 The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment 
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of 
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the 
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the 
posted portion of the payment application.  The posting of this 
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and 
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt 
Payment to Subcontractors.  The PBC makes no representations or 
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by 
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications.  If you are a 
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a 
posted payment application, you should contact the general 
contractor. 

 



Date:
Project

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

December 31 2018
Ernst Prussinq Elementarv School Annex & Renovations

To: Public Building Commission of Chicago
ln accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on

, relating to the $
Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used

herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the

Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against
the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when

added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90o/o o'f

current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate
amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained

funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

FOR
is now entitled to the sum of

Ernst Prussing Elementary School Annex & Renovations
$1,579,401.95

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE
ADDITIONS
DEDUCTIONS
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE

$17,438,463.00
197,280.05

0.00
197,280.05

$17 635 743.05
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED

TOTAL RETENTION

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10o/o of Total Amount Earned,
but not to exceed 5% of Contract Price

b) Liens and Other Withholding
c) Liquidated Damages Withheld

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (lnclude this Payment)

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT

14 174,215.67

$980,289.00

$e8o 289.00

$13,193,926.67

$11 ,614,524.72

Architect - Engineer

PA_GS CC_KW_PA I 1 _20 1 81 231 _0207 1 3

Date

$1,579,401,95



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIAIT A

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT
TO OWNER: PROJECT:

Public Building Commíssion of Chicago Ernst Prussing
Ricard J. Daley Center
50 West Washington, Room 200
Chicago, lL 60602

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM
2. Net change by Change Orders

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 Í
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO

DATE (Column G on G703)

5. RETAINAGE:

a. 7o/o o/o of Completed Work

(ColumnD+EonG703)
b. 1O o/o o'f Stored Material

-(Column 

F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or

Total in Column I of G703)

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)

$

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate

8. CURRENTPAYMENTDUE
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE

(Line 3 less Line 6)

& Renovations
Contract No.: C1587

GSGC Project ¡ C17098

VIA ARCHITECT:
Legat Architects, lnc.

17,438,463.00
10728õ¡t

17,635,743.05

14,174,215.68

$ 980,289.00

$ 13,193,926.67

$ 11,614,524.73
$ 1,s79,401.95

4,441.816.37

School Annex
APPLICATION NO

PERIOD TO:

PROJECT NOS:

CONTRACT DATE

o6t11121

11

12t31t18

051 75

12t12t17

Distribution to:

l--lowruen

ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR

December 31. 2018

FROM CONTRACTOR:
THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
790 N. Central Ave.
Wood Dale, lL 60191

CONTRACT FOR: GENERAL GONSTRUCTION

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application is made for payment, as shown below, ¡n connection with the Contract.
Cont¡nuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work cover by th¡s Appl¡cat¡on For Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been
paid by the Contractor for Work for previous Certifìcates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

Date:

Daryl Treasurer

County of: DuPaqe State of:

me th¡s 3lst
lllinois

Subscribed and sworn to of ,2018

$
$

$

$

By:

980,289.00

Notary Public:

My Commission

ARCHITECT'S CERT¡FICATE FOR PAYMENT
ln accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-s¡te observat¡ons and

comprising the applicatìon, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, informat¡on and belief the Work has progressed as in&cated,

the quality of the Work is ¡n accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED 't,579,401.95

(Aftach explanation ¡f amount ce¡1ífied differs from the amount applied. ln¡t¡al all figures on this

Application and onthe Cont¡nuat¡on Sheet that are changed to conform wîth the amount certiÍied.)

ARCHITECT:

By: Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named
herein. lssuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner

or Contractor under th¡s Contract.

$

''OTFICIAL SEAL"

Norary Public, Stiate

Commission ExPires
of lllinois

o6t11lni¿1

DEDUCTIONS

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$197,280.05

ADDITIONS

s0.00

$0.00

$197,280.05

$197,280.05

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Total changes approved

in previous months by Owner
Total approved this Month

TOTALS

NEï CHANGES by Change Order

AIADOCUMÊNTGTO2.APPLICATIONANOCERTIFICATIONFORPAYMENT.'1992EDITION.AIA.@1992 THE AMERICAN ìNSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 'I735 NEW YORK AVE,, N.W,, WASHINGÍON, DC 2OOOÈ5292



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page I of 4 )

remaining to bill

¿l¿ q83 fì3

25.439-50

113't5

10.2s0.00

nôô

0_00

29 000 00

8.287.50

14't2't 66

502.194.84

nel amount due

139 337 3?

27.604.M

ooo

0.00

ôoo

0.00

000

0.00

43 0s1 07

209.91t2.83

net previous
b¡lling

1 125 77? A7

49.950.00

) 1¿0 a5

194.750.00

1742¿á iñ

101.1 43.00

000

76.712.50

ooo

1.725.72322

retainage

84 004 66

5.1 49.70

l13ls

10.250.00

ooo

0.00

0-00

4 037 5î

2 A5A 64

106.413.64

Total to date

'I 349 114 86

82.704.'t3

) )63 00

205.000.00

1752L5f)0

'101.143.00

0.00

ao 750 00

4s 909 71

2.O42.129.70

Curent

137-598-3t

29.004.'t 3

f) t)0

0.00

oo0

0.00

0.00

ono

45 qog 71

212.512.15

Prev¡ous

I 2't1 516.55

53.700.00

? 263 00

205.000.00

175)45 0î

'101.143.00

000

80.750.00

000

l-829-617-55

--Work Completed---

o/o

Complete

aoo/"

1îOo/"

'too./"

1nîo/"

1000/"

oø/"

95lo

Alìô/^

a40/"

Adjusted ContÉct
Amt

1 680 0q3 22

102.993_94

? )ã? o(l

205 000 00

175.245.O0

1 01 _143.00

2C OOO O0

85_000.00

57.172.73

2-¡137-910.49

Genl Contr
Change
Ordeß

(42 519 77\

0.00

ô ôlt

000

0.00

0.00

ooo

0.00

0.00

142-51l¡-771

PBC Change
Ordeß

31 362 SS

27.993.54

0.00

o00

0.00

000

ooo

0.oo

57.'172.73

l.l6_s29-66

Or¡ginal æntract
amount

1 691 2s0 0f)

75.000.00

2.263.OO

20s 000 00

175.24s.O0

101 143 00

2q ooo ôtl

85.000-00

0.00

2 363-S0l,O0

Type of Work

General Cond¡t¡ms
ând oHP

General Construction

Att 1

Môbil¡zt¡ôn

lnsurance

Pêrfomânce Bond

Sôrâv lnsulâlion

Site Prêo & Fenc¡no

Bulletin 2

Subcont¡actor Name & Address

George Sollitt Construct¡on
790 N. Centra¡ Ave.
Wood Dale- lL 60191

George Sollitt Consttuction
790 N. Central Ave.
Wood Dale. lL60191

George Soll¡tt Constluc{on
790 N. Central Ave.
Wood Dale, lL 60'192

George Sollitt Construction
790 N. Central Ave.
Wood Dale- lL 60193

George Sollitt Construct¡on
790 N. Central Ave.
Wood Dale, ¡L 60191

George Sollitt Construction
790 N. Central Ave.
Wood Dale- lL 60191

George Soll¡tt Construct¡on
790 N. Central Ave.
Wôôd Dâle ll 601q1

George Sollitt Construct¡on
790 N. Cent¡al Ave-
Wood Dale. lL 60191

George Soll¡tt Construction
790 N. Central Ave.
Wood Dale. lL 60191

SUB TOTAL OF PAGE 1

11

STATE OF |LLTNOTS ] SS
couNTYoFcooK )

December, 2017, for the follfring projæt:

Emst Prussing Elementary School Annex & Renovations
that the follMing statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of: under the terms of said Contract;

ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY NINE THOUS$D FOUR HUNDRED ONE AND 9I1OO- $1'579'4OI'95

APPLICAIION FOR PAYIUENT

CONTRACTOR THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

rcrk, as stated:

Prussing Elementary School Annex & Renoyations

Job Lo€tion 4650 N- Menard Avenue, Ch¡cago, lL

Omer Publ¡c Bu¡lding Commiss¡on Of Chicago

Projæt Name

PBC Project # 051 75

ITE¡il # (same
on sov)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

I



rema¡ning to bill

723.600.00

1 100 00

46.269.00

432 575 00

32.500.00

4D 149 22

0.00

000

73.930.86

137.436 50

38.1 83.63

43 286 55

80.161 19

76.562.22

17_861_69

267.391.44

33 000 00

)5 Aq2 ?A

2.069.939.64

net amount due

o00

0.00

0.00

0.00

o ôf)

0.00

0 llo

28.054_00

I l¿ ¿6Â 6q

0.00

0_00

22.'t94.OO

0.00

0.00

¿6q 123 AO

34.470.OO

2 973 4i

807,O97-27

net prev¡ous
billirg

410 580 00

20.900_00

7 650 00

223.425.00

000

44.280.OO

3 395 00

0.00

321 471 4s

58.063.50

0 flo

386.522.1 0

6.1 56.00

¿q6 R?3 ?O

551.369.76

3 394 635 7t

19.530.00

438 081 25

6 ?43 7q? 07

retainage

45.620.00

I 10ô OO

850 00

24.825.00

000

4 9)ñ Aî

000

0.00

4A 437 46

6.451.50

15 o9o 71

42.946.90

3.150.00

aF )n3 7ît

14.137.69

?06 557 55

6.000.00

23 392 3s

¿qR tr2 À5

--work completed__

Total to date

456.200.00

?) lJoo on

8 500 00

248.250.00

000

¿q ?on nn

3.395.00

?Â ng on

444374 60

64.515.00

150 q07 08

429.469.00

31.500.00

5s2 fì37 0n

5Â5 507 45

4 070 317 06

60.000_00

46s 347 ot)

7 6ßq 573 tq

Curent

0.00

ooo

0.00

ôôô

000

ô of)

0.00

28 ôM iî

127.'184 10

0.00

150 907 08

0.00

24.660.00

o olì

nno

489 052 q6

38.300.00

2 972 00

a6l t10 t4

Prev¡ous

456 200 00

22 000 00

8.500.00

244 250, 00

0.00

49 200 00

3.395.00

o ot)

357.1S0.50

64 ÃlÃ OO

000

429.469.O0

Â Â40 nn

552 037 00

565 507 ¿5

3 581 264 lt)

21_700.00

462 375 00

Ê g2e ¿¿.1 0a

Complete

400/"

1000/"

16ó/.

3Ao/"

'tooø/"

1r)00/"

95%

3,10/"

470/"

1îOo/^

200/^

q60/"

a9ô/^

900/"

69%

99ø/"

aao/^

Adjusted Contract
Amt

I 134 180 00

22.OOA.OO

53.91 9.00

656 000 00

32.500.00

a4 46-9 22

3.395.00

2A O54 0n

509.868.00

lq5 sfìfì nô

174 000 00

429.808.65

108.51 1.1 9

573 3qS 52

569.231.45

¿'f 31 150 95

87.000.00

467 447 00

q 2ßo R?c qa

Genl Contr
Change
Orders

000

0_00

(581.00)

ooô

0.00

oo0

0.00

ll 4¿6 00t

0.00

0.00

000

960.00

0.00

I q6q ôô

2.6U.45

oo0

0_00

1 847 00

5 tß? ¿5

PBC Change
Orders

4 180 00

0.00

0.00

o ot)

0.00

4 469 ?2

0.00

ooo

0_00

0.00

oo0

3.848.65

3.51 1.19

)) Lr6 5)

6.597.00

35¿ TAfl q5

0.00

000

?s at? 53

Original æntract
amount

1.1 30.000.00

22.000.00

54.500.00

656 o0o oÕ

32.500.00

80 oo0 00

3.395.00

2C 500 00

509.868.00

195.500.00

174 000 00

425.000.00

105.000.00

5¿q ÕÕô nn

560.000.00

3 776 370 nô

87.000_00

466 000 00

a R55 6?? On

Type of work

Roofing

Temp Constr. Fence

Building Demol¡tim

Site Utilitæ

Epozy Flæring

Bituminous
Damproofìng

Prcjætion Screens

Entrance Floor Mats

Aluminum W¡ndore
and Storetont

Landscap¡ng

lnterior Archt.
Woodwrk

Foundations, SOG,
Concrete Decks

Metal Fences

Cold Fom Framing &
lnsulat¡on

New Masonry

Masonry Restorat¡on &
FRP

Aæusl¡c Ce¡lings

Plumb¡ng

SUB TOTAL OF PAGE 2

Subcontractor Name & Address

A-1 Roofing Company
1425 Chase Avenue
Elk Grove Vllæe, lL 6007

Alliance Fencê Corp
1900 1 -80 South Frontage Road
Joilet, lL 60436

Alpine Demolìto¡n Sery¡æs, LLC
351 5 Stern Avenue
St. Charles, lL 601 74

Argo Construction
5336 131st Skeet
Crestwood. lL 60445

Artlow Systems
170 S. Gary
Carol Stream, lL 60188
tsofo Waterproofng
5521 W. 110th Street. Unit #9
Oak LaM, lL 60453

C & H Bu¡ld¡ng Specialt¡æ
1714 S. Wotf Road
Wheel¡ng, lL 60090€517

C/S Group c/o l¡lin¡ Constr
245 W. Roosevelt Road
West Chiægo, lL 60185

Capitol Glass & Arch¡tectural
Metals 910 E. TouhyAvenue
Elk Grove Vìllage, lL 60007

Chnsty Webber & Company
2900 W. Ferd¡nand Street
Chiægo, lL 606'12

Corneßtone Carpentry
Contraclors 361 Falls Road, #162
Grafton, W153024

Duco Cement Construct¡on, lnc-
6817 Hobson Valley Drive, #1 15
Woodridge, lL 60527

Fenæ Masters, lnc.
20400 Cottage Grove Avenue
Ch¡€go Heiqhts, lL 60411

Iþurlders Corporat¡on
1876 S. Kedz¡e Avenue
Ch¡Ëqo, lL 60623

lllirc¡s Masonry Corporation
1051 Commerce Court
Buffalo Grove, lL 60089

lW & G, lnc.
1022 North Avenue
Des Plaines, IL 60016

Just Rite Aæustics, ¡nc.
1501 Estes Avenue
Elk Grove Vìllage, lL 60007

Kohn Plumb¡ng, LLC
16805 W. Old Orchard Drive
Wadsrcrth. lL 60083

lfE[/l # (same
on sov)

l0

11

12

13

14

15

17

18

19

20

21

u

24

25

â

27



remaining to bill

39.91 7.00

16 0q3 ôO

14.000.00

330 240 09

1 1.330.00

75 751 6A

14.606.00

15 600.00

24.222.36

0.00

71.092.07

, )ni io

't1.186.25

26 55n OO

s1 000 o0

l07 noo oo

860.321.80

net amount due

0.00

000

ooô

24.210.OO

0.00

65 637 68

75.923.13

0.00

ffl ôôì

2 646 00

7.950.00

49.767.s5

10 800 00

17.3'13.75

Éo 717 74

000

20ô 055 âfì

523,021.45

net prev¡ous
billirg

88 200 00

31.500.00

000

50.057.1 0

q5 67fì ôô

616.127.4D

43 470 A7

296.400.00

10-3 2F'3 7 I

29.282.40

uôo

965.921.79

000

0.00

't79 232 26

0.00

542 94¿ ¿O

3,082,069.93

retainage

9.800 00

3.500.00

0.00

8.25'1.90

10 630 00

75.751.68

13 266 00

1 5.600.00

11 473 75

3_547.60

ooo

54.339.07

2 200 00

1.923.75

26 sso 0o

0.00

87 0ôO ÕO

323,833.74

-Work 

Completed---

Total to date

98.000.00

35 ono oo

0.00

82.519.00

106 300 0f)

757.516.76

132 66fi OO

312.000_00

1't4 737 45

35.476.00

7 950 00

1.070.028.41

22 000 00

19.237.50

265 s00 00

0.00

870 OOô ÕO

3,928,925.r2

Curent

0.00

oôô

0.00

26 qOO flo

000

72.930.76

84 359 03

ô flt)

l0 00ì

2.940.00

7 q50 00

51_395.32

22000 00

19.237.50

66 3s3 t)4

0_00

?22 2A4 00

576,349.65

Previous

98.000.00

35 000 00

0.00

55 61q fìO

1ô6 30ô 0o

684.s86.00

48 300 S7

312.000.00

114737 45

32.536.00

000

1.01 8.633.09

000

0.00

199 146 96

0.00

647 716- îO

3.3s2.575.47

Complete

76%

0./"

xto/"

q90/"

100?

990/"

1000/.

900/"

86%

11io/"

98%

1000/"

68%

100ø/"

oo/"

9Aø/"

Aßô/^

Adjusted Contract
Amt

1)A 117 0ã

47 5C3 00

14.000.00

¿,n,4 5^7 1q

107 000 00

757.516.76

134 000 00

312.000.00

127 446 06

41.461.76

7 q5ô n0

1.086.781.41

22 000 00

28.s00.00

265 SôO OO

q1 000 o0

Rqô ôôô ôô

¿1.465.¡113.18

Genl Contr
Change
Orders

ôôn

000

0.00

fì o0

ooo

0.00

000

0.00

000

0.00

ôôô

32.555.32

0 0t)

0.00

ôôo

000

nno

32,555.32

PBC Change
Orders

30 117ôO

1259300

0.00

1A 477 1q

f) f)o

12.516.76

o0o

0.00

20 486 06

8.'141.76

/1 0ôô ôôì

54.226.O9

ooo

0.00

onô

o ôl)

0.00

153.957.86

Orig¡nal æntract
amount

98 000 00

35 000 00

14.000.00

385 Â30 00

107 000 oo

74s.000.00

134 0oO 00

312.000.00

107 00Ír 00

33.320.00

lo q50 0n

1.000.000_00

2? ÕOO îO

28.500.00

?65 6nO On

q1 000 00

890.000.00

4.278.900.00

Type of Work

HM Frames, Doors,
Hardware

Cement¡ti@s
Fireproof¡ng

Wood Flooring

Concrete & Á6phalt
Paving

Ceram¡c Tile

Structural Stæl

Resiliåt Base & Tile

Altemate 1

Selective Demolitim &
Abatement

Altemate 1

Paint¡ng

Qual¡ty Control

Msual D¡splay Un¡ts

HVAC

Metal Lockers

Rolls W¡ndow Shades

Food Serv¡æ Equip.

Furnish Stom Water
Retention System

Elecfi€|, Low Voltage,
Security

SUB TOTAL OF PAGE 3

Subcontractor Name & Address

La Force
1060 W. Mãson Street
Green Bav. Wl 54303

LB Hall Enterprises
101 Kelly, Unit F
Elk Grove MIlaoe. lL 60007

LD Flooring Company
139 R¡dge Avenue
Elk Grove Vìllaqe, lL 60007

Lorusso Cement Contractors, lnc.
1090 Carolinâ Orive
West Chiæôô lL 60185

Lorery -file 
Company

12335 S. Keeler Avenue
Alsio. lL 60803

Midwestêm Steel Fabricators, lnc.
449 S. Evergreen Streel
Bensenv¡llq lL 60106

iir. Dav¡d's Flooring
865 West lruing Park Road
Itasca. lL 60143

Nat¡onwideEnv¡ronmental & Demo
1580 N. Northrest H¡ghMy, Ste
120 Park Ridqe. lL 60068

N¡kolas Pa¡nting
8401 S. Belo¡t Avenue
Br¡doeview. lL 60455

Owens & Woods Construct¡on
8415 S. Westem, Suite LLE
Chiæqo. lL 60643

PB Sales
445 Atwater
Elmhu6t, lL 60126

Qu-Bar. lnc.
4'163 West 166th Street
Oak Forest lL 60452

Quality Erectores 1, lnc.
5100 Baseliæ Road
Osreoo lL 60543

Roseland Draperies
74 East 23rd Street
Ch¡€qo. lL 60411

Stafford - Smith, lnc-
3414 South Burd¡ck Steet
Kalamazoo, Ml 49001

StomTrap, LLC
1287 W¡ndham Parkwy
Rômêoville ll 60446

Taff Construction, lnc.
10735 S. Westem Ave., Su¡te 5
Ch¡€qo. lL 60643

lïEM # (same
on SOV)

28

30

31

32

34

35

s

37

38

40

41

42

43

M



rema¡nìng to b¡ll

000

4.48S.00

15 ¿00 00

25.303.70

11 35000

198.727.12

?\qtÃq A2

153.769.00

150.000.00

75.000.00

175,000.00

100,321.28

100,000.00

75^ î9ß 2g

4,441,816.37

net amount due

000

0.00

33 750 00

0.00

5 o'17 50

522.90

lq 2qn ¿o

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

oo0

1,579,401.9s

net previous
b¡lling

0.00

0_00

'104.8s0.00

62 716 3tì

97 132 50

1 58.219.70

[22 934 5î

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

o_o0

't1,6't4,524-73

retainage

0.00

0uo

'15_400.00

6 q70 70

1135000

1 7.638.07

5l -358_77

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

o-o0

980,289.00

---work completed-

Total to date

0.00

ooo

154-000.00

69 707 00

'113.500.00

í76 3An Â7

513_547-67

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0-o0

14,174,215.68

Current

0 0t)

000

37.500.00

000

5.575.00

541 00

¡f3-656-00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0_00

1,693,647.94

Previous

000

0.00

1 16 sno OO

69 707 00

107.925.00

175799 67

¡169.931.67

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0-00

12,480,567.7 4

Complete

oo/"

1ôñó/"

790/"

1000/0

490/"

720/"

0"/.

oo/.

oo/o

o./.

oo/"

80%

Adjusted Contract
Amt

000

4.489_00

15¿ Oôô ôn

88 040 00

1 1 3.500.00

357 469 72

717.49A.72

153,769.00

150,000.00

75.000.00

175,000.00

100,321.28

100,000.00

7s¿_o90-28

17,635,743.05

Genl Contr
Change
Orders

0.00

0.00

¿ ôoô oo

000

0.00

541 00

¡!-581-00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

o-oo

(0.00)

PBC Change
Orders

0.00

0.00

lt ôfl

000

0.00

12 8AA 72

12-gAA-72

(386.231.00)

0.00

0.00

0.00

(99.678.72\

0.00

l¿a5-c09-721

1 97,280.05

Orig¡nal æntract
amount

0.00

4.489,00

150 000 00

88 040 00

1 13.500.00

344 oôO Oô

700-029.00

540,000.00

150,000.00

75.000.00

175,000.00

200,000.00

100,000.00

l-2¡!O-OOO,O0

1 7,438,463.00

Type of Work

Camera Allo@nce

Automatic Door
Operators

Elevator

Carpentry

F¡re Protection

Excavat¡ng & Site

SUBTOTAL

Comm¡s¡on's
Contingency

Sile Work AllMnce

Environmental
All(Mncê

Mo¡sture M¡t¡gatjon
Allilânæ

Dever Bean AllMnce

Camera AllMnce

SUBTOTAL PBC ALLOW.CONTINGENCY

GRAND TOTAL

Subcontractor Name & Address

laff Construct¡on, lnc.
10735 S. Westem Ave., Suite 5
Ch¡caoo, lL 60643

Tee Jay
958 Corporate BIvd.
Aurora, lL 60502

ThyssenKrupp Elevator
355 E¡senhower Lâne
Lombard- lL 60148

Un¡que Casework lnstallations
3936 W- 16th Street
Ch¡Éoo. lL 60623

Vallêy F¡re Protecion Systems,
LLC 101 N. Raddant Road
Batavia, lL 60510-2203

Zenere Companies
317 Ê. Margaret Street
Thomton. lL 60476

PBC AllMnces Conlinôencv:

PBC

PBC

PBC

PBC

PBC

ITEM # (same
on sov)

45

46

47

48

49

50

5l

52

54

56



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT $17,438,463.00 WORK COMPLETED TO DATE s14,174,215.68

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $197,280.05 TOTAL RETAINED $980,289.00

TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $17,635,743.05 NET AMOUNT EARNED $13,r93,926.67

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PREVIOUSLY PAID s11,614,524.73

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $17,635,743.05 NET AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $1,579,401 .95

These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers
or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

Contractor certifies
that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents;

that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all signíficant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid,

that the amount of the payments applied for are justified.
That the Wa¡vers of Lien are submitted herewith by affiant for affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine;
that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally;
that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien;
that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or
other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the Work or aris¡ng out of the Work; and
that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which
a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed;
that neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned;
that said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to sait
Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMM¡SSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and
that if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Gontractor shall refund to the PUBLIG BUILDING

COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including
all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee,

Daryl Poortinga, Treasurer
(Typed name of above signature)

and sworn to before me this 31st day of December, 2018

f
Notary tc ''OFFICIAL SEAL'

KAREN WISKERCHEN
Notary Public, State of lllinois
Commission Expires ÛEl f n021

My Commission expires; 061111202'l

l.


	Prussing ES Annex #11
	Pages from PA#11 - PA_GSCC_KW_PA11_20181231_020713

