
Public Building Commission of Chicago 
Contractor Payment Information 

 

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #PrussingAnnex 
 

 

 

Project: Prussing Elementary School Annex 

Contract #: C1587 

General Contractor: George Sollitt Construction Company 

Payment Application: #12 

Amount Paid: $ 200,698.89 

Date of Payment to General Contractor:  3/19/19 

 The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment 
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of 
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the 
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the 
posted portion of the payment application.  The posting of this 
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and 
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt 
Payment to Subcontractors.  The PBC makes no representations or 
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by 
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications.  If you are a 
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a 
posted payment application, you should contact the general 
contractor. 

 



Date:
Project:

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

December 31 2018
Ernst Prussing Elementary School Annex & Renovations

To: Public Building Commission of Chicago
ln accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on

, relating to the $
Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the fìnancing of this project (and all terms used

herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the

Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against

the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when

added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of

current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate

amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained

funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

FOR
is now entitled to the sum of

Ernst Prussing Elementary School Annex & Renovations
$200,698.89

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE
ADDITIONS
DEDUCTIONS
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE

$17,438,463.00
197,280.05

0.00
197,280.05

$17 635 743.05
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED

TOTAL RETENTION

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but not to exceed 5% of Contract Price

b) Liens and Other Withholding
c) Liquidated Damages Withheld

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (lnclude this Payment)

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT

14,367,730.08

$973,104.51

$973,104.51

$13,394,625.56

$13,193,926.68

Architect - Engineer

PA GSCC KW PA12 20190131 020713

Date:

$200,698.89



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT
TO OWNER: PROJECT:

Pubtic Buitding comm¡ss¡on of Chicago Em-ffiñõ-Elementary School Annex
Ricard J. Daley Center & Renovations
50 West Washington, Room 200 Contract No.: C1587
Chicago, lL 60602

GSCC Project t\ C17098

APPLICATION NO:

PERIOD TO:

PROJECT NOS:

CONTRACÏ DATE:

12

01t31t19

051 75

12t12t17

lll¡no¡s

day of

Distribution to:

OWNER

ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR

January 31, 2019

,?819,,,-.

CONTRACT FOR: GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

The undersigned Contractor cert¡fìes that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
informat¡on and belief the Work cover by th¡s Application For Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been
pa¡d by the Contractor for Work for previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

Date:

Daryl Treasurer

FROM CONTRACTOR:
THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
790 N. Central Ave.
Wood Dale, lL 50't9l

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACÏ SUM
2. Net change by Change Orders

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 t
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STOREDTO

DATE (Column G on G703)

5. RETAINAGE:

a- 7o/o Yo of Completed Work

(ColumnD+EonG703)
b. 10 % of Stored Material

-(Column 

F on G7o3)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or

Total in Column I of G703)

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)

VIA ARCHITECT:
Legat Architects, lnc.

17,635,743.05
14.367,730.08

't3.394.625.56

County of: DuPaqe

Subscribed and swom to

State of:

me this 3'1st

17,438,463.00
197,280.05

$
$

$

$

By:

1

973,104.51

$

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR

PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate
8. CURRENTPAYMENTDUE
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE

(Line 3 less Line 6)

Notary Public: i )I I.IL IAL SEAL"
My Commission expires: 06111121 k'.AfìEN lVISKERCHEN

973,104.51 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
My Commission Eq)¡rss ül1fmí¿1

ln accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-s¡te observatilns and the data

comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the

Arch¡tect's knowledge, ¡nformation and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor

is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED 200,698.89

(Attach explanation ¡f amount ceñified differs from the amount applied. lnitial all fìgures on this

Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount ceftified.)

ARCHITECT:

By: Date:

This Certifìcate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named

herein. lssuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejud¡ce to any rights of the Owner

or Contractor under th¡s Contract.

$

$ ^i

$ 13,193,926.68
$ 200,698.89
4T:117Ã

$

DEDUCTIONS

$0.00

s0.00

$0.00

$197,280.05

ADDITIONS

$0.00

$0.00

$197,280.05

$197,280.05

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Total changes approved

in previous months by Owner

Total approved th¡s Month

TOTALS

NET CHANGES by Change Order

AIA DOCUMENT G7O2 , APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYI,IENT ' 1992 ÊDITION . AIA . OI992 IHÉ AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006.5292



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page I of 4 )

443.767-47

remaining to b¡ll

396.502.01

)¿3fl 57

1 13.15

lo 250 ôo

0_00

000

1.450.00

a 247 50

2.858.64

27.550.00

ôoô

11.263.02

s8-¡126-98

net amount due

18.481.O2

1 112 94

0.00

000

0.00

oo0

t -935_716_O5

net previous
billins

1.265.1 1 0.1 I

77 \U 4¿

2149.45

1q¿ 750 00

175.245.00

lol 143 00

0.00

76.712.50

43.051.07

0.00

1 450 00

4.037.s0

2,asa.64

ln7 ß61 6¿

retainage

84.004.66

s.1 49_70

10_250.00

0.00

? 2ê,3 00

205.000.00

175 245 00

1 01.143.00

?q oo0 00

80.750_00

57 17? 73

2.102.006.68

Total to date

1 367 5S5.88

83.837.07

0.00

ooo

0.00

29.000.00

000

11 264 O2

59.876.98

Current

1A 4A1 ())

I 132.94

fl Ôo

2-O42.129-70

Previous

1 9114A6

8? 7ô4 13

2 )Êa iî

205 000 00

175 245 îO

't0l 143.00

0.00

80 750 00

45.909.71

1ôOo/"

100%

1000/"

'tooo/"

q50/"

100%

a6ô/"

-Work 

Completed----

Complete

I't%

410/"

100yo

85.000.00

57.172.73

? ¿?7 qln ag

Adjusted Contract
Amt

1.680.093.22

102.993.94

2.263.0O

205 0ôo oo

175.245.O0

I 01.143.00

29 000 oo

000

142.519.771

Genl Contr
Change
Orders

Á2,519.77\

0.00

000

0.00

0.00

0.00

000

0.00

PBC Change
Orders

31 362 q9

27 993.S4

fì oo

0.00

ooo

0.00

0.00

ooo

57.172.73

tl6_529.66

Or¡ginal æntract
amount

205 oo0 00

175.245.0O

't 0l 143 oo

29.000.00

85.000.00

0.00

2 363-901 _OO

I 6q1 25ô OO

75 000 00

2.263.00

Type of Work

Môbil¡zef¡ôn

lnsurance

Performance Bond

Sôrâv lnsulâtion

S¡te Preo & Fenc¡no

Bulletin 2

General Conditions
and OHP

Gêñerâl (]ônstíJclion

Att 1

Subcontrâctor Name & Address

George Soll¡tt Construction
790 N Central Ave.
Wood Dale. lL 60192

George Sollitt Construction
790 N. Central Ave.
Wôô.| Dâlê ll 60103

George So¡lìtt Construction
790 N. Central Ave.
Wood Dale. lL 60191

George Sollìtt Construction
790 N. Central Ave.
Wood Dale. lL 60191

George Sollitt Construction
790 N. Central Ave.
Wôô.i Dâle ll 6019'1

George Sollitt Construction
790 N. Central Ave.
Wood Dale. lL 60191

George Sollitt Construction
790 N. Central Ave.
Wôôd Dâle. lL 60191

SUB TOTAL OF PAGE.I

George Sollitt Construct¡on
790 N. Central Ave.
Wood Dale. lL 60191

George Soll¡tt Construction
790 N. Central Ave.
W@d Dale, lL 60191

1l

STATE OF ILLINOIS } SS
couNTYoFcooK )

December, 2017, for the follwing project:

Emst Prussing Elementary School Annex & Renovat¡ons
that the following statements are made for the purpose of procur¡ng a partial payment of: undet the tems of said Contract;

TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED NINETY EIGHTAND 89/100. 5200'698.89

APPLICATION FOR PAYI\¡ENT

Annêr & Rênovations

rcrk, as stated:

CONTRACTOR THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSÍRUCTION COMPANY

Job Locat¡on 4650 N. Menard Avenue, Ch¡cago, lL

Omer Publ¡c Building Commiss¡on Of Ch¡cago

Prcject Name Ernst Pruss¡ng Elementary

PBC Prcject # 051 75

ITEM # (same
on SOV)

2

3

4

7

8



rema¡ning to bill

723 600 00

1 ton oo

46 269.00

¿1) \75 ôn

3 250 00

4n 149 22

0.00

o00

50.986_80

137 436 5î

38.'183.63

?1 !90 43

ßo 161 1q

76.562.22

l7 ßÂl 6q

267.39'1.44

13 762 50

25.892.35

I _976-71 l -fl6

net amount due

ooo

0.00

000

ôôn

2S 250 00

ôôô

0.00

o otì

22 944.06

ônô

0_00

,1 79â 12

0.00

0.00

0.00

000

19 237 50

0.00

93,227.69

net pr€v¡ous
bill¡ng

410 580 o0

20_900.00

7 650 00

22? Ã)q îi

000

M tAO iã

3.395.00

,A Oil tìf)

435 937,14

Âa 063 5n

135.8'f 6-37

a2â a2) 1î

28.350.00

496.833.30

551.369.76

3 863 7sS 5'l

v ôoo no

441.954.65

7 lqo aqt 31

retainage

45 620 00

I 10n oo

850 00

24.425.OO

3 250 0o

4.920.00

0.00

0.00

50 986 80

6.451.50

15 090 71

21.490.43

3.1 50.00

55.203.70

14.137.69

206 557 55

8.137.50

ltA |Êat2

---Work Completed---

lotal to date

456 200 oO

22.000.00

8 500 0f)

248.250.00

3' 500 0o

49.200.00

3.395.00

28.054.00

soo 868 00

64.515.00

150 qo7 08

429.808.65

31.500.00

552 037.00

565-507_45

a ñ7ñ 317 06

81.375.00

465 347 00

7.76928124

Curent

000

0.00

oo0

0.00

32 500 00

0.00

000

0_00

)^ ¿93 40

0.00

ooo

339.65

0.00

000

o00

0.00

21.375.OO

000

79.708-05

Previous

¿56 200 00

22.000.00

8.500.00

24A.2û.OO

0.00

49.200.00

3 3q5 00

28 054-00

484.374.60

64 515 00

150.907.08

42q 469 00

31 500 00

552.037.00

565 507 ¿5

4.070.317.06

60 000 o0

465.347.00

7-6a9_573_19

o/.

Complete

tio/"

1000/"

16./.

3Ao/"

100ø/ô

saø/"

100%

10,0øa

lDOo/"

330/"

470/.

1 000/"

29o/o

960/.

990/.

990/"

940/^

990/"

R4./.

Adjusted ContEct
Amt

1.1 34.180.00

22 000 00

53.9'19.00

656 000 0o

32.500.00

a4 469 22

3.395.00

2A ô5¿ nO

509 868 00

lq5 5nn oô

174.000-00

429.808.65

108.511.'19

573 395.52

569_23'1.45

¿ 131 150 95

87.000.00

467 a47.OO

9.260.829.98

Genl Contr
Change
Ordes

0.00

ooo

t581.00ì

ô ôf)

0.00

ôoo

0.00

11.446.00)

ooo

0.00

000

960.00

0.00

1 q6q 00

2 634,45

oon

0_00

I A47 ôO

5-383.45

PBC Change
Orders

4.180.00

ô00

000

0.00

000

4.469.22

0.00

0.00

o ofì

0_00

ooo

3_848.65

3511 l9

2) ¿26 52

6 597 00

3s4.780.95

o00

fì oô

399.813.53

Orig¡nal æntract
amount

1_130.000_00

22,000.00

s4 500 00

656.000.00

32 500 00

80.000.00

3 39s 0o

29.s00_00

509.868.00

195 500.00

1 74.000.00

425 000 00

l05 00n oô

549.000.00

560.000.00

3.776.370.00

87 000 00

466.000.00

I 85s-633-00

Type of Work

Roofìng

Temp Constr. Fence

Bu¡lding Oemolitim

S¡te Ulilitæ

Epozy Flæring

B¡tuminous
Damproofing

Projection Screens

Entrance Flær Mats

Aluminum W¡ndoG
and Storefront

Landsæping

lnterior Archt.
Woodrcrk

Foundat¡ons, SOG,
Contrete Dæks

Metal Fenæs

Cold Form Fram¡ng &
lnsulat¡on

New Masonry

Masonry Restorat¡m &
FRP

Acoustic Ceil¡ngs

Plumb¡ng

SUB TOTAL OF PAGE 2

Subænt¡aclor Name & Address

A-'1 Roofing Company
'1425 Chase Avenue
Elk Grove Villaqe, lL 6007

All¡ance Fence Corp.
1900 1€0 South Frontage Road
Jo¡leL lL 60436

Alpine Demol¡to¡n Seruices, LLC
3515 Stern Avenue
St. Charles, lL 60 1 74

Argo Construct¡on
5336 131st Street
Crestrcod. lL 60445

ArtlN Systems
1 70 S. Gary
Carol Strêam, lL 60188
Bofo Walerprooñng
5521 W.'l10th Street Uniltfg
Oak Lam, lL 60453

C & H Building Spec¡alt¡6
1714 S. Wor Road
Wheel¡ng, lL 60090€517

C/S Group cJo lll¡n¡ Constr.
245 W. Roosevelt Road
West Ch¡€go, lL 60185

Câp¡tol Glæs & Arch¡tectuEl
Metals 910 E. Touhy Avenue
Elk Grove Mllæe, lL 60007

Christy webber & Company
2900 W Ferdinand Street
Chiægo, lL 60612

Comerstone Carpentry
Confaclors 3ô1 Falls Road, #162
Grafron, W|53024

Duco Cement Constuction, lnc.
6817 Hobson Valley Drive, #1'15
Woodridge, lL 60527

Fenæ Masters, lnc.
20400 Cottage Grove Avenue
Chiægo He¡ghts, lL 60411

lbuilders CorpoEtion
1876 S. Kedzie Avenue
Chiægo, lL 60623

lll¡rcis Masonry Corporation
1051 Commerce Court
Buffalo Grove, lL 60089

lW & G. lnc.
1022 North Avenue
Des Pla¡nes, lL 60016

Just Rrte Aæust¡cs, lnc.
1501 Estes Avenue
Elk Grove Mllage, lL 60007

Kohn Plumbing, LLC
16805 W. Old Orchard Drive
Wãdsmrth- lL 60083

ITEM # (same
on SOV)

10

11

13

14

15

16

17

'18

19

20

24

25

27



remaining to b¡ll

12.811.70

16 093 00

14_000.00

330 240 09

1 1.330.00

75.751.68

l4 606 0o

15_600.00

12 7LR Ã1

4.146.18

00ô

66.014.07

? 2ñi îo

111A6.25

26 550 nO

91.000.00

'to7 0Õ0 00

811 277.57

net âmount dúe

27.105.30

ô00

0.00

000

0.00

0.00

000

0.00

11.473.74

5 387 18

tì o0

5.078.00

0.00

000

0.00

0_00

ooo

49,044.23

net previous
b¡lling

88-200.00

31 500 0l)

0.00

74 267 10

95.670.00

681 765 08

r rq 3q¿ oo

296 400 00

103.263.71

31 924 40

7.950.00

I 015.689.34

19.800.00

17 31?75

238.950.00

000

783.000.00

3.605.091.38

retainage

12.411.70

3 500 00

0.00

Â 251 q0

10.630.00

75 751 68

13.266.00

15 600 00

12.748.61

4 l¿F, 1A

0.00

s4 33q 07

2.200_00

1 A)a 75

26_550-00

o ôt)

87.000.00

328-718-88

----Work Completed---

Total to date

124.117.OO

35 000 00

0.00

Â2 5tq ôô

'106.300.00

757 516 7F,

132.660.00

312 ôôfì oo

127.4a6.O6

41 LF,1 76

7_950.00

'I O75 106 41

22.AOO.OO

19.237.50

265_500-00

noo

870_000.00

3.982.8s¿l.49

Current

30.1 17.00

o ot)

0.00

ono

0.00

o00

0.00

0.00

12 744 6'l

5.985.76

0_00

Ã o7a 00

000

0.00

000

ôon

0-00

53_929-37

Previous

98-000_00

35 0ôO Of)

0.00

82.519.00

106 300.00

757 516 7ß

'132.660_00

312.000.00

114737 45

35.476.00

7 950.00

'1.070.028.41

22 00ô õo

19.237.50

265 500 00

0.00

870 000 00

3,92A,925.'12

Complete

1Ùto/"

20"/.

990/"

1000/.

990/"

100v"

11io/"

1000/.

1\io/"

99%

100%

6Ao/"

100%

qao/"

RC.l^

Adjusted Cont€ct
Amt

1?A 117 00

47.593.00

1¿ llutì 00

404.507.19

lo7 0ôô o0

757.5't6,76

I 3¿ OOO Of)

312 000 00

127.486.06

41 46'1 76

7.950.00

10a6,7a1.41

22.000.00

2Â 500 00

265.500.00

01 000 00

890_000.00

/r.46s.413.18

Genl Contr
Change
Orders

tì oft

0_00

0.00

000

0.00

0.00

0.00

ooo

0.00

ooo

0.00

?2 555 32

000

0.00

000

ônô

o.o0

32_555-32

PBC Change
Orders

?o 117 ñO

12 593-00

0.00

1A 877 19

0.00

'12 516 76

0.00

0.00

20 486 06

ð,1 4 1.76

13.000.00ì

54.226.09

oo0

0.00

ooo

0.00

000

153,9s7.86

Or¡ginal æntract
amount

qÂ ooo oo

35 000 00

'14.000.00

345 630 00

107.000.00

74s ôOO 00

134.000.00

312.000.00

'to7 0Õo o0

33.320.00

10 s50 00

1.000.000.00

2t 0oî oî

28 500-00

265 5lìÔ lìô

91.000.00

âqô noo oo

4278.900.00

Type of Work

HM Frames, Doors,
Hard@re

Cement¡tious
Fì reproofing

Wood Flooring

Concrete & Asphalt
Paving

Ceramic T¡le

Struclural Steel

Resil¡fft Base & lìle

Altemate I
Selective Demol¡t¡m &
Abatement

Altemate 1

Painting

Qual¡ty Confol

V¡suâl D¡splay Units

HVAC

Metal Lockeß

Rollq W¡ndow Shades

Fæd Sewicê Equip-

Furn¡sh Stom water
Retent¡on System

Elec{riæ|, Low Voltage,
Security

SUB TOTAL OF PAGE 3

Subcontractor Name & Address

La Force
1060 W. Mason Street
Green Bay. Wl 54303

LB Hall Enterprises
10'l Kelly, Unit F
Elk Grôvê Villæê lL 60007

LD Flooring Company
1354 Ridge Avenue
Elk Grove Villæe. lL 60007

Lorusso Cement ContEctors, lnc.
1090 Carolina Drive
Wê-st (Ìhi.âôô ll 60185

Lorery Tile Company
12335 S. Keeler Avenue
Als¡o. lL 60803

Midwestem Steel Fabr¡ætors, lnc.
449 S. Evergreen Street
Bênsnville ll 601Õ6

Mr. Dav¡d's Flooring
865 West lrving Park Road
Itesce. lL 60143

NatiomideEnvircnmenta¡ & Demo
1580 N. Northrest H¡gh@y, Ste
120 Pãrk R¡doe. lL 60068

N¡kolas Pa¡nting
8401 S. Belo¡t Avenue
Bridqeviry. lL 60455

Owens & Woods Construclion
8415 S. Westem, Suite LLE
Ch¡€oo. lL 60643

PB Sales
445 Atwater
Flmhrrrsl ll 60126

Qu-Bâr, lnc.
4163 West 166th Street
Oâk Forest- lL 60452

Qual¡ty Êrectores I, lnc.
5'100 Baseline Road
Osreoo. lL 60543

Roseland Draperies
74 East 23rd Stræt
Ch¡æqo. lL 604í1

Stafford - Smith, lnc.
3414 South Burd¡ck Street
Kalamazoo. M¡ 49001

StomTrap, LLC
1287 Windham Parkrey
RÕmeovillê- IL 60446

TaffConstruction, lnc-
10735 S. Westem Ave., Suite 5
Ch¡æoo. lL 60643

ITEM # (same
on SOV)

28

29

30

34

35

36

38

39

40

41

42

43

44



remaining to bill

0-00

¿ ¿Rq oo

'15.400.00

25 303 7ô

1 1_350.00

194 727 12

25s.269.82

153,769.00

150 oo0 0l)

75-000 00

175.000_00

'too.32'1.28

100.000.00

754,0fÌ0-28

4,24't,117 .48

net amount due

0.00

non

0.00

o of)

0.00

000

0.00

0.00

0.00

000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0-00

200,698.89

net prev¡ous
b¡llirg

0.00

0_00

138 600 00

62.736.30

102't50-00

1sa 742 60

462-224-90

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0_00

0.00

o-o0

1 3,193,926.68

reta¡nage

000

0.00

1s 400 00

6.970.70

11 35000

17 ã3,A 07

5l -354-77

0_00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

973,104.s1

---Work Completed---

Total to date

ooo

0.00

154 000 00

69.707.00

1 13 500 00

176.380.67

513-5a7-67

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

14,367,730.08

Current

ooo

0.00

0.00

000

0_00

0.00

ooo

0.00

000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

193,514.40

Previous

oôn

000

'154.000.00

69 707 00

1 13.500.00

176 380.67

513.587.67

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

o-oo

14,174,215.68

o/o

Complete

oo/"

100%

790/"

100%

490/"

720/"

oo/.

o./"

oo/"

oo/"

rot^

81%

Adjusted Contract
Amt

0_00

¿ ¿åq o0

1 54 000 00

88.040.00

l13 500 00

aâ7 Lã9 7?

717 -1SA-72

153.769.00

150.000-00

75.000.00

175,000.00

100,321.28

100,000.00

7s4.0$28

17,635,743.05

Genl Contr
Change
Orders

0.00

0.00

¿ ooo 0o

0.00

ooo

581.00

¿ sal oo

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0-00

0.00

PBC Change
Orders

oo0

0.00

0.00

000

0.00

12.484.72

12.484.72

t386.231.00)

0.00

0.00

0.00

(99,678.72)

0.00

l¿A5 9{¡9-72ì

197,280.05

Originâl æntracl
amount

ono

4 489 00

'150.000.00

a8 fl¿O OO

113.500.00

3¿¿ 0oo 00

700-029.00

540.000.00

150.000.00

75.000.00

175,000.00

200,000.00

100,000.00

1.2¡t0.000.00

17,438,463.00

Type of Work

Camera AllMnce

Aulomâtic Door
Operators

Elevator

Carpenlry

F¡[e Protection

Exævating & Sìte
Work

SUBTOTAL

Comm¡$¡on's
Continqencv

S¡te Work AllMnce

Env¡ronmenlal
AllMnce
Mo¡lure M¡tigat¡on
AllMnce

Dever Bæn AllMnæ

Camera AllMnce

SUBTOTAL PBC ALLOW.CONTINGENCY

GRAND TOTAL

Subcontractor Name & Address

Taff Construction. lnc.
10735 S. Westem Ave., Suite 5
Chiæoo. lL 60643

fee Jay
958 Corporate Blvd.
Aurora, lL 60502

ThyssenKrupp Elevator
355 E¡senhower Lane
Lombârd lL 60148

Unique Caæwork lnstallat¡ons
3936 W. 16th Street
Ch¡€oo. lL 60623

Valley F¡re Protecion Systems,
LLC 101 N. Raddant Road
Bâtâv¡â lL 60510-2203

Zenere Compan¡æ
317 E. Margaret Stræt
Thornton. lL 60476

PBC AllMnces. Cont¡nqêncy:

PBC

PBC

PBC

PBC

PBC

PBC

ITEM # (same
on SOV)

45

46

47

48

49

50

52

53

54

55

56



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT $17,438,463.00 WORK COMPLETEO TO DATE $14,367,730.08

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $197,280.05 TOTAL RETAINED $973,104,51

TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $17,635,743.05 NET AMOUNT EARNED $13,394,625.56

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PREVIOUSLY PAID $13,193,926.68

AÐJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $17,635,743,05 NET AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $200,698.89

These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers

or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

Gontractor certifies
that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents;

that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid,

that the amount of the payments applied for are iustified.
That the Waivers of Lien are submítted herewith by affiant for affiant and each of the aforesa¡d persons, are true, correct, and genuine;

that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally;
that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien;

that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or
other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the Work or arising out of the Work; and

that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which
a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed;
that neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned;
that said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to sait
Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor wíll repay on demand to the

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and
that if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIG BUILDING

COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including
all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Daryl Poortinga, Treasurer
(Typed name of above signature)

Su bed and sworn to before me this 31st day of January,2019
?

N c

I

KAREN WSKERCHEN

''OFFICIAL SEAL''

Public,Notary State of lllincis
Commisskrn E¡rpircs 001 iln21

My Commission expires; 061111202'l


	Prussing ES Annex #12
	Pages from PA#12 - PA_GSCC_KW_PA12_20190131_020713

