
Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #PrussingAnnex

Project: Prussing Elementary School Annex

Contract #: C1587

General Contractor: George Sollitt Construction Company

Payment Application: #17

Amount Paid: $ 1,490,009.96

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 11/13/19

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Date:
Project:

Auqust 31,2019
Ernst Prussing Elementary School Annex & Renovations

To: Public Building Commission of Chicago
ln accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on

, relating to the $

Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the fìnancing of this project (and all terms used

herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the

Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against

the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when

added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90o/o of

current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate

amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained

funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

FOR
is now entitled to the sum of

Ernst Prussing Elementary School Annex & Renovations
$1,490,008.96

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE
ADDITIONS
DEDUCTIONS
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE

$17,438,463.00
197,280.05

0.00
197,280.05

$17,635,743.05
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED

TOTAL RETENTION

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but not to exceed 5o/o of Contract Price

b) Liens and Other Withholding
c) Liquidated Damages Withheld

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (lnclude this Payment)

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT

$ 16.388.871.93

$901,699.60

$901,699.60

$15,487,172.33

13 97 163.39

Architect - Engineer

PA_GSCC_KW_PA1 7 20190831 _02071 3

Date:_

$1,490,008.96



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT
TO OWNER: PROJECT:

Pubtic Buitding commiss¡on of Ghicago Em-;iEGiñõ-Elementary School Annex
Ricard J. Daley Center & Renovations
50 west Washington, Room 200 Contract No.: C1587
Ch¡cago, lL 60602

GSGC Project h C17098

APPLICATION NO:

PERIOD TO:

PROJECT NOS:

CONTRACT DATÊ:

17

08/31 /1 I

051 75

12112117

lllinois

Distribution to:

l--lowruen

ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR

Auqust 31, 2019

2019

FROM CONTRACTOR:
THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
790 N. Central Ave.
Wood Dale, lL 60191

VIA ARCHITECT:
Legat Architects, lnc.

CONTRACT FOR: GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Applicat¡on is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

Cont¡nuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, ¡s attached.

,1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM
2. Net change by Change Orders

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (L¡ne 1 r
4. TOTAL COMPLETED &STORED TO

DATE (Column G on G703)

5. RETAINAGE:

a. 6'/o of Completed Work

16,388,871 .93

901,699.60

(ColumnD+EonG703)
b. 10 % of Stored Material

-lCotumn 

F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or

Total in Column I of G703)

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)

$

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATÊS FOR

PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate
8. CURRENTPAYMENTDUE
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE

(Line 3 less Line 6)

$t 997 163.39

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work cover by th¡s Application For Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been
paid by the Contractor for Work for previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the owner, and that current payment shown here¡n is now due.

CONTRACTOR,:

By: Date:

Daryl Treasurer

'17,438,463.00

-ß-r2s-o¡t17,635,743.05

$
$

$

$

County of: DuPaqe

Subscribed and swom to

State of:

me this 31st of

Notary Public:

My Comm¡ss¡on expìres: o6t11121

$ 901,699.60

$ 15,487,172.33

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
ln accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observat¡ons

comprising the application, the Arch¡tect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the

Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as tdicated,

the quality of the Work ¡s in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor

is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.$

AMOUNT CERTIFIED I,490,008.96

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. ln¡t¡al all figures on this

Apptication and onthe C,ontinuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount ceftifìed.)

ARCHITECT:

By: Date:

Th¡s Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named

herein. lssuance, payment and acceptance of payment are w¡thout prejudice to any rights of the Owner

or Contractor under this Contract.

$

$æ'¿I6'1

LAL SEAL''

DEDUCTIONS

$0.00

$0.00

$197,280.0s

ADDIÏIONS

$ 197,280.05

$0.00

$ 197,280.05

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Total changes approved

in previous months bv Owner

Total aooroved this Month

TOTALS

NET CHANGES by Change Order

,AIA OOCUMENT G7O2 ' APPLICATION AND CERTIF¡CATION FOR PAYMENT . 1992 EDITION . AIA . 01992 THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NÉW YORK AVE., N.W.. WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEI¡IENT AND AFFIOAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of 4 )

Pþjecl Nâme Ernst Pruss¡ng Elementary Schæl Annex & Renovations CONTRACTOR THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
PBC Prcject # 051 75

Job Locatjon 469) N- Menard Avenue, Chiægo, lL

Omer Public Bu¡ld¡ng Commission Of Chicago

STATE OF ILLINOIS } SS
couNTYoFcooK )

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENl # 17

December, 2017, for the follwing prcject:

Ernst Pruss¡ng Elementary School Annex & Renovat¡ons
that the follñing statements are made for the purpose of procur¡ng a part¡a¡ payment of: under the terms of sâ¡d Contract;

ONEMILLIONFOURHUNDREDNINETYÌHOUSANDEIGHTAND96'IOOTHS. S.I'490'008.96

staled:

remain¡ng to b¡ll

167.980.06

2? 417 34

113.15

10 250 00

0.00

000

l¿moo

8.287.50

) A5g Ê4

213-356-69

nel amount due

188.612.93)

44 335 09

0.00

ooo

0.00

000

0.00

0.00

fì fìfl

t44277.441

net previous
billirg

1.308.897.66

118 51¿ 86

2.'149.85

lq4 75ô fto

17s.245.0O

'f 01 143 00

27.550.00

76,712.50

v 3l¿ oq

2-O59276.97

reta¡nage

69.4'13.24

I 263 36

'113.15

'10 250 fìo

0_00

ooo

1.450.00

4.037_50

? AqA A4

97_385_89

Total to date

1.289.697.99

17) 113 31

2.263.OO

205 ôOO Ofì

175.245.0O

'tol 143 00

29.000.00

80 750.00

57.'t72.73

2.'112345.O3

Current

199.1 19.42Ì

46 05q 34

0.00

ôôo

0.00

ooo

0.00

000

0.00

fs3-060-08t

Prev¡ous

1.384.417_41

126 r}53 97

2.263.OO

205.000.00

175 245 00

lnl J43 00

29.000.00

80 75ft o0

57-172-73

t 'lãa a a11

Comp¡ete

93"/"

q30/"

'1000/"

100"/.

1îôq/"

10îo/"

1000/"

9So/^

1AOV"

96./^

Adjusted Contrâct
Amt

1 3AA 264.79

1 A\ ?Ê7 tQ

2 26300

205.000.00

175245 0î)

10 1.143.00

29 000.00

A5 0ôtì utì

57 172 73

2228.355.41

Genl Contr
Change Orders

(276 020 5'l\

Â1 75Â ql

000

0.00

noo

0.00

000

noô

000

1224261.601

PBC Change
OrdeF

87 o3s 30

5Â 5nA ?Â

o 0tì

0.00

oôn

0_00

0oo

0.00

57 ',17) 73

202-716.41

Or¡g¡nal contract
amount

1 577 250 00

75.000.00

? ?63 00

20s 000.00

175.245.00

10'1.143.00

2o ooo o0

85.000,00

000

2245-q1.OO

Type of Work

General Cond¡tims
âñd OHP

General Construction

AIl 1

Mobil¡zt¡on

lnsurance

Performance Bond

Snrâv Insrrlâl¡ôñ

S¡te Preo & Fenc¡no

årllÞJ¡n 2

SUB TOTAL OF PAGE .I

Subcontractor Name & Address

George Sollitt Construct¡on
790 N. Central Ave-
Wood Dele. lL 60191

George Soll¡tt Construcl¡on
790 N. Central Ave.
Wood Dale. lL 60191

George Soll¡tt Conslruct¡on
790 N. Central Ave.
Woôd Dâlê lL 60íq2

George Sollitt Construction
790 N. Central Ave
Wood Dale. lL 60193

George Sollitt Construct¡on
790 N. CentEl Ave.
Wood Dale, lL 60191

George Soll¡tt Construction
790 N. Central Ave.
Wæd Dale. lL 60'191

George Soll¡tt Construction
790 N. Central Ave.
Wôôd Dâle ll 61110l

George Sollitt Construcüon
790 N- Central Ave.
Wæd Dale- lL 60191

George Sollitt Construction
790 N. Central Ave.
Wood Dale, lL 60191

ITEM # (same
on SOV)

1

2

3

4

7



remaining to bill

153.312.75

1.1 00 00

46.269.00

144.071 66

3.250.00

I241.74

nno

0.00

15 296 î4

23.635.00

1'11 9 7 Li

5.266.41

17 134 ¿a

80 'f 61 1q

44.258.93

12 44324

208.444.42

8_700.00

444.991.24

net amount due

539A ¿7A

0.00

oôo

334.754.24

ooo

38.895.70

000

0.00

o00

0.00

25 469 10

't_500.59

lo oo\

000

36.3'18.29

0_00

96.684.53

5_062_50

1.î74.529-72

net previous
billing

430 920 o0

20.900.00

7 650 00

223.425.00

29 2sO iO

44.280.O0

3 3q5 00

28.054.0O

494 571 96

139.365.00

5A 063 50

168.780.00

4î8 31A 2?

28.350 00

496_833.30

551.369.76

3.863.759.51

73.237.50

7 -O7al -522.7 5

reta¡nage

107 462 75

I.1 00.00

850 0rl

62.O19.92

3 2sO 0ô

9.241.74

0 0f)

0.00

'15296 04

15.485.00

I 241 40

5_266.41

17 133 43

3 150 00

28.060.61

12 48324

2î8.444.42

8.700-00

slta n2¿-97

-Work 
Completed-

Total to date

1 074 627 53

22.000.00

I 500 00

620.1 99.16

32 500 00

92.417.44

3 395 00

28.054.00

s09 868 0n

154.850.00

q2 R1¿ nO

175.547.O0

â25 ¿51 âS

31 500 00

s6'1.212.20

564 253 00

4.1 68.888.46

87-000-00

A 657 ¡Tf ¿

Current

599.827.53

0.00

000

371.949.1 6

fì oo

43.217.44

000

0.00

0ôo

0.00

24 rqq- õO

1.547.00

tì oo

000

9.175.20

000

98.571.40

5 625 00

1 1^4211 7a

Prev¡ous

478.800_00

22 000 r10

8 500 o0

248.250.O0

32 50fl 00

49.200.00

3 3qs 0o

28.054.00

sog 868 00

154.850.00

6¿ 515 00

174.000.00

LzS LE1 65

31 500 00

552_037_00

564 253 00

4.070.317.06

8l 375 00

7 ¿CÍ ÀÊ5 7l

%
Complete

960/.

'tõñ6/"

160/"

88v.

'looo/"

'too%

lioo/"

1000/"

1009/"

95%

1000/"

1noø/"

?90/"

970/"

100ø/"

1000/.

r 000/"

qßo/^

Adjusted Cont¡act
Amt

1,'124.077-53

)) 0õî oñ

5391900

706.250.90

32 50ô 0n

92.417.44

3 395 ôO

28_054.00

soq 868 0o

163.000.00

lq5 Âon no

175.547.OO

a25 L51 65

'108 511 1q

577 410 52

56¿ 253 oO

4.1 68.888.46

a7 000 00

9,038.0/ß.69

Genl Contr
Change Orders

(10.102.47\

nôo

tsa1 001

50.250.90

ooo

7.944.22

ô flo

t1.446_00ì

ooo

163.000.00

0.00

1 547 00

t3.397.00)

ooo

5 984 0t)

l? ?Á.^ {ì|¡\

oo0

ô tìlì

210.859.65

PBC Change
Orders

4.1 80.00

onn

000

0.00

o fìo

4 469 22

ô fìn

000

lì ôo

0.00

0.00

oo0

3.848.65

35ll lq

2? ¿26 52

6.597.00

3q2 5lA 46

ooo

/137.551.04

Or¡ginal contract
ãmount

1.'t30.000.00

), îîa îi

s4 s00 0f)

656.000.00

32 5ßô Ol)

80 000 00

3 3q5 ôO

29.500 00

fÌq â6Â oo

0.00

'195.500.00

I 7¿ OOO OO

425.000.00

ln5 0nô ofì

Â¿q ooo ôo

560_000.00

a 776 47r} îO

Â7 ôOn OO

8-389-633-00

Type of Work

Roofing

Temp Constr. Fence

Bu¡lding Demolitim

S¡te Ljt¡litæ

Epozy Flær¡ng

Bitum¡nous
Damproof¡ng

Projæt¡on Screens

Entance Flær Mats

Aluminum W¡ndoG
and Storefront

Elecfi€|, Læ Voltage
Security

Landscap¡ng

lnteritr Archl
Woodrcrk

Foundations, SOG,
Concrete Decks

Metal Fences

Cold Fom Framing &
lnsulation

New Masonry

Masonry Restorat¡on &
FRP

Acoust¡c Ce¡l¡ngs

SUB TOTAL OF PAGE 2

Subcontractor Name & Address

A-1 Roof¡ng Company
1425 Chase Avenue
Elk Grove Village, lL 6007

All¡anæ Fenæ Corp.
19OO 1-80 South Frontage Road
Jo¡let lL 60436

Alpine Demd¡toin Seryiæs, LLC
3515 Stem Avenue
St. Charles, lL 60174

Argo Construct¡on
5336 131st Street
Crestrcod, lL 60445

Artlow Systems
170 S- Gâry
Cerol Strêãm |L60188
Bofo waterproofing
5521 W. 110th Street, Unit#9
Oak Law, lL 60453

C & H Bu¡lding Spec¡altiæ
1714 S. Wolf Road
Wheeling, lL 60090-6517

o/s Group c/o ¡ll¡n¡ consa
245 W. Roosevelt Road
WestChiægo, |L60185

Cap¡tol Glas & Arch¡tæturâl
l\iletals 910 E. Touhy Avenue
EIk Grove Village, lL 60007

Chicago Vo¡æ & Data
244 W. 16th Street
Ch¡€go, lL 60608

Chr¡sty Webber & Company
2900 W. Ferdinand Stræt
Chi€go, lL 60612

Comerstone Carpentry
Contrac{ors 361 Falls Road, #162
Grafton, W|53024

Duco Cement Construction, lnc.
5817 Hobson Valley Drive, #115
Woodr¡dge, lL 60527

Fence Masteß, lnc.
20400 Cottage Grove Avenue
Chi€go Heights, lL 60411

lbuildeß Corporatron
'1 876 S. Kedz¡e Avenue
Ch¡ægo, lL 60623

¡ll¡rc¡s Masonry Corporatron
105'l Commeræ Court
Buffâlo Grove, lL 60089

lW & G. ¡nc.
1022 North Avenue
Des Plaines, lL 60016

Just R{e Aæustr6, lnc.
1501 Estes Avenue
Elk Grove Mllæe, lL 60007

ITEM # (same
on sov)

't0

11

14

15

16

17

m

21

24

25

n

27



remain¡ng lo b¡ll

25.447.11

12 All 7î

0.00

l4 000 00

225.300.14

15 qq2 0ô

77.964.04

I 614 96

17.065.29

12 449 21

16.530.00

4 146 1A

ô ot)

32.432.3'l

2 7îO Oî

1't.'t86.25

5.498.10

491286.'t2

net amount due

47.343.85

000

5.122.30

000

105.297.75

o flo

0.00

l0 00ì

27 R¿,Tl 4A

905-40

97.470.00

000

ooo

3.843.'11

ooo

0.00

0oo

10¿ ¿63 Âq

392286.79

net prev¡ous
b¡lling

441 8'41 A)

't 15.305.30

42 433 7ñ

0_00

77.487.30

95 670 o0

681,765.08

142.684.3'l

2q6 4ÕO OO

114.737.45

tì oô

37.31s.s8

7 95ô ÕO

'1.057.7U.78

t9 800 00

253 774 19

lì ôo

3.442.617.26

retâinage

25 447 1'l

12.811.70

000

0.00

)n 3ñq ¿5

10.630.00

75 751 ÂA

9.6 14.96

'f 7 065 29

12.8/.9.2'l

10 830 00

4.146.14

000

32.832.31

2.200.oo

't 9)3 7\

7.84A.A1

5 ¿C8 10

249,758.53

--work completed----

Total to date

s14.632.78

128.'t17.00

47 956-00

0.00

203 0q¿ 50

106.300.00

757 5',16 76

't92.299.27

341.305.77

128.492.06

108 30Õ OÔ

41.461.76

7-950-00

1 ôq¿ ¿1ô rq

22.000.00

19 )37 SO

26'1.627.O0

10q 961 99

4.084.662.58

Curent

49.285.78

ô otì

363.00

noo

1'16 997 50

0.00

000

0.00

29.30s.77

1.006.00

108 3ÕÕ 00

0.00

0.00

3 q55 7Â

0.00

ono

0.00

10q qÂl qq

119,175.42

Prev¡ous

465.347.00

1)A 117 ãõ

47.593.00

onô

a6 0q7 00

106_300.00

757 516 76

192.299.27

312.000.00

127.486.06

ooo

41.461.76

7-950.00

1i9îL\ 41

22.OOO.OO

lq ,37 5lì

261.627.OO

nôo

3.665./86.76

Complete

1000/o

1ñ0o/"

1000/"

oo/^

5îo/"

95%

1000/"

'loo./.

1000/.

100./.

950/"

1000/"

1000/"

10îo/^

1000/"

Âao/"

1000/"

1n o/^

uo/^

Adjusted Contfact
Amt

514.632.74

124 117 îO

47.956.00

t¿ ooo fìô

408 ft85 r9

11't_662.00

759 729 16

't92_299.27

341.305.77

't28.492.06

I 14 000 00

41.46't.76

7.950 00

I Oq¿ ¿10 1q

22.000.00

?a 50ô on

241 427 00

lôq q6t qq

¡t,326.1$.17

Genl Contr
Change Orders

1247î

ooô

363.00

ooo

3 578 0o

4.662.00

000

nôn

0_00

I OOâ nn

ooo

0.00

0-00

\Ê 4?A 1)

0_00

noo

13 873 00ì

ônn

44,011.32

PBC Change
Orders

a6 785 7e

30 1't700

12.593.00

ooo

1A 477 19

0.00

14 729 16

5A )qO 27

29.305.77

2n ÁÂ6 nÂ

o ot)

8.141.76

13 000-001

57 qRl R7

0.00

noo

000

1A q61 qq

313¿78.85

Orig¡nal æntråct
amount

¿6Â Oôô fìô

98 000 00

35.000.00

14 000 00

385 630 00

107.000.00

745 000 00

1 3¿ fìnfì oll

3'12.000_00

107.000.00

1't4 00ô o0

33.320.00

10 950 00

1.000.000.00

22.OOO.OO

28.500.00

265 50lt 00

ql onn nn

3.9G8.900.00

Type of Work

Plumbing

HM Frams, Doors,
HardMrê

Cementitiæs
Fireproofing

Wæd Flæring

Concrete & Asphalt
Pav¡ng

Ceram¡c Iile

Structurâl Steel

Res¡l¡át Basê & ]jle

Altêmetê 1

Selec{ive Demolititr &
Abatement

Altemate 1

Pa¡nt¡ng

Synth¡etic Grass
Surfaclin

Qual¡ty ContIol

Msual Display Units

l-lvAc

Metal Lockeß

Roller window Shades

Food Seryiæ Equ¡p.

Furn¡sh Storm Water
Retention System

SUB TOTAL OF PAGE 3

Subconúactor Name & Address

Kohn Plumbing, LLC
16805 W. Old Orchârd Drive
Wadsrcrth- lL 60083

La Force
1060 W- Mason Street
Green Bay, Wl 54303

LB Hall Enterprises
101 Kelly, Un¡t F
Elk Grove v¡llaoe, lL 60007

LD Flooring Company
1354 Ridge Avenuê
E¡k Grove Mllaoe. lL 60007

Lorusso Cement Contraclors, lnc.
1090 Carcl¡na Drivê
Wæt Ch¡æqo. lL 60185

Lowery T¡¡e Company
'12335 S. Keels Avenue
Als¡p, lL 60803

M¡drestem Steel Fabriætors, lnc,
449 S- Evergreen Street
Bensênville. lL 60 106

Mr Davids Flooring
865 Wesl lru¡ng Park Road
Itesæ lL 60'143

Nat¡omideEnv¡ronmental & Demo
'1580 N. Northrest H¡ghwy, Ste
120 Park R¡doe. lL 60068

Nikolâs Paint¡ng
8401 S. BeloitAvenue
Bridseviw, lL 60455

Noland Sports Turf
815 M¡ttel ùive
Wood Dâlè- lL 60191

Cwens & Woods Construcfion
8415 S. Westem, Suite LLE
Ch¡€qo. lL 60643

PB Sales
445 Atwater
Elmhurst. lL 60126

Qu-Bar, lnc.
4163 West 166th Sfeet
Oak Forest, lL 60452

Quality Éec.toræ I, lnc-
5'100 Basel¡ne Road
OMqo. lL 60543

Roseland Draperies
74 East 23rd Slræt
Ch¡æqo. lL 60411

Stafford - Smith, lnc.
3414 South Burd¡ck Street
Kâlamazoo- Ml 49001

StomTrap, LLC
1287 W¡ndhãm Parkwy
Romæv¡lle, lL 60¿146

ITEM # (same
on sov)

29

m

3l

34

36

37

38

39

40

41

€

44



rema¡ning to bill

6.892.86

61.52

0.00

23 2AA OO

6.970.70

5 675 nf)

74.929.11

.117 447 1C

14't.298.10

130,764.46

40.993.27

8,742.41

'15,321.28

100,000.00

437 -115.s2

2,148,570.70

net amount due

0.00

o 0t)

4.489.00

0.00

0.00

000

58.981.29

63.¿70.29

0.00

0.00

0_00

0.00

0.00

0_00

0_00

1,490,008.96

net previous
billing

682 392 91

180 71423

lì tìô

138.600.00

62 736 3t)

107 825 00

252.477.94

1-424.74634

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

13,997,163.39

retainage

6 8S2 86

0.00

0ôo

1 5.400_00

6 97¡ 7ñ

5-675 00

1l 5q1 Â5

46-530-21

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0-00

901,699.60

--work 
completed_-_

Total to date

689.2A5.77

180.714.23

4 489 0f)

154.000.00

6q 7ô7 00

'l'13.500.00

323 050 8Â

1.534.746.88

0-00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0_00

0.00

0.00

16,388,871.93

Current

0.00

0.00

4 489 00

ôoo

000

0.00

58 081 29

63.470.29

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,587 ,797 .76

Previous

689.285.77

1AO 71¿)3

0_00

15¿ 000 00

69 707 00

1',t3.s00.00

264 069 s9

'1,471.276.59

000

000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0_00

0.00

14,801,074.17

Complete

1f)00/"

1o00/"

1000/"

950/"

r000¿

100v"

440/"

96%

oo/"

0o/6

o%

93%

Adjusted Contract
Amt

849 ?45 77

1AO 775 75

4.489.00

l6l aaa o0

69 707 00

113.500.00

386 388 34

't.606.033.86

141 294 10

130,764.46

40,993.27

8.742.41

15.321.28

100.000.00

437.119.52

17,635,743.0s

Genl Contr
Change Orders

(215 403 1?\

'180 775 75

0.00

l1 aa8 00

118 333 00ì

0.00

10 463 00

130.609.371

000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0-00

0.00

PBC Change
Ordere

l4 688 89

000

0.00

000

000

0.00

31 92534

46.6't4.23

1398 701 90ì

(19 235 54\

(34.006.73)

1166.257.59)

(184-678-72\

0.00

1802.880.¡t8l

197,280.0s

Original æntract
amount

890 000 00

0.00

4.489.00

150 000 0o

88.040.00

I 13 5ôO ôO

344.000 00

I 5qO O2q OO

s40.000.00

150 000 00

75 000 o0

175.000.00

200.000.00

100.000.00

1240.000.00

17,438,463.00

Type of work

ElectriæI, Low Voltage
Security

Partial Payments withhe¡d by Solliü to pay Taffs supplitrs
D¡rætiv

Automatic Door
Operators

Elevator

Carpentry

F¡re Protectim

Exævat¡ng & S¡te
Work

SUBTOTAL

Comm¡ss¡on's
Continqencv

S¡te Work AllMnæ

Env¡ronmental
AllMnce
Moisture Mitigation
All(rence

Dever Bean AllMnce

Camera AllMnce

SUBTOTAL PBC ALLOW.CONTINGENCY

GRAND TOTAL

Subcontractor Name & Address

Tañ Construction, lnc.
10735 S. Westem Ave., Su¡te 5
Chiæqo. lL 60643

lee Jay
958 Corporate Blvd-
Aurora- lL 60502

ThyssenKrupp Elevator
355 E¡senhower Lane
Lombard. lL 60148

Un¡que Casework lnstallations
3936 W. 16th Street
Chiæqo. lL 60623

Valley Fire Protec¡on Systems,
LLC '101 N. Raddant Road
Bâtãv¡ã lL60510-2203

Zenere Compan¡æ
317 E. Margaret Street
Thonton. lL 60476

PBC AllMnces- Continoencv:

PBC

PBC

PBC

PBC

PBC

ITEM # (same
on SOV)

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

54

55

56



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT $17,438,463.00 WORK COMPLETEO TO DATE $'16,388,871 ,93

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $197,280.05 TOTAL RETAINED $901,699.60

TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $17,635,743.05 NET AMOUNT EARNED $15,487,172.33

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PREVIOUSLY PAID $13,997,163.39

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $17,635,743.05 NET AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $r,490,008.96

These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers

or employees, nor as enlarging or alter¡ng the application or effect of existing lien laws.

Contractor certifies
that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents;

that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid,

that the amount of the payments applied for are justified'
That the Waivers of L¡en are submitted herewith by affiant for affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine;

that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally;
that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien;

that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or

other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the Work or arising out of the Work; and

that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which

a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed;
that neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned;
that said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to sait

Contractor by or on behalf of the pUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and

that if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING

COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including

all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee'

/-

Poorti Treasurer
(Typed name above signature)

Su bed and sworn to before me this 31st day of August, 2019

)

N

û

"OF'FICIAL SEAL''
KAREN WISKERCHEN

Notary Public, Sûate of lllinoic
My Commissbn Expires 081'l1l20i21

My Commission expires: 0611112021


	Prussing ES Annex #17
	Pages from PA#17 - PA_GSCC_KW_PA17R_20190831_020713

