
Public Building Commission of Chicago 
Contractor Payment Information 

 

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #PrussingAnnex 
 

 

 

Project: Prussing Elementary School Annex 

Contract #: C1587 

General Contractor: George Sollitt Construction Company 

Payment Application: #18   

Amount Paid: $ 216,882.63  

Date of Payment to General Contractor:  12/2/19 

 The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment 
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of 
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the 
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the 
posted portion of the payment application.  The posting of this 
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and 
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt 
Payment to Subcontractors.  The PBC makes no representations or 
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by 
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications.  If you are a 
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a 
posted payment application, you should contact the general 
contractor. 

 



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

APPLICATION AND CERT¡FIGATION FOR PAYMENT
TOOWNER: PROJECT:

Public Building Commission of Chicago ñsiÞruss¡nõ'Elementary School Annex
Ricard J. Daley Center & Renovations
50 West Washington, Room 200 Contract No.: C'1587
Ch¡cago, lL 60602

GSCC Project ¡ C17098

APPLICATION NO:

PERIOD TO:

PROJECT NOS:

CONTRACT DATE:

18

09/30/'t9

05175

12t12t17

lll¡no¡s

Distribution to:

l--lowruen

ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR

September 30, 2019

FROM CONTRACTOR:
THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
790 N. Central Ave.
Wood Dale, lL 60191

1. ORIGINAL CONÏRACT SUM
2. Net change by Change Orders

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 *
4. TOTAL COMPLEÏED & STORED TO

DATE (Column G on G703)

5. REÏAINAGE:
a. 5o/o of Completed Work

CONTRACT FOR: GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

The undersigned Contractor cert¡fìes that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work cover by this Applicat¡on For Payment has been
completed in accordance w¡th the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been
paid by the Contractor for Work for previous Certifìcates for Payment were ¡ssued and
payments received from the owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTO

Date:

Daryl

$
$

$

$

VIA ARCHITECT:
Legat Architects, lnc.

17,438,463.00
't97,280.05

17,635,743.05 By:

16,584,162.19

15,704,054.96

15,487,172.35
216,882.63

jB-31,6-6õ¡-

880,107.23

County of: DuPaoe

Subscribed and sworn me this

State of:

30th

(ColumnD+EonG703)
b. 10 % of Stored Material-(folumn 

F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or

Total in Column I of G703)

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)

$

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate

8. CURRENTPAYMENTDUE
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE

(Line 3 less Line 6)

of September

Notary Public:

My Commission expires:

880,107.23 ARCHITECT'SCERTIFICATEFORPAYMENT
ln accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and üe data
comprising the appl¡cat¡on, the Archltect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Arch¡tect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
¡s ent¡tled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED $ 216,882.63

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all tigures on th¡s

Application and onthe Continuat¡on Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)

ARCHITECT:

By: Date:

This Certifìcate ¡s not negot¡able. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named
herein. lssuance, payment and acceptance of payment are w¡thout prejudice to any rights of the Owner

or Contractor under this Contract.

$

$

$
$

"OFFICI.AL SFAI "
KAREN WSKERCHEN

E4¡t€s C6n1m21
of lll[nois

DEDUCTIONS

$0.00

$0.00

$197,280.0s

ADDITIONS

$197,280.05

$0.00

$197,280.05

CHANGÊ ORDER SUMMARY

Total changes approved

in previous months bv Owner

Total approved th¡s Month

TOTALS

NET CHANGES by Change Order

AIA DOCUMENT G7O2 . APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYVIENT . 1992 EDITION . AIA . @1992 fHE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHIÍECTS. 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASH¡NGTON. DC 20006.5292



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PART¡AL PAYMENT (page 1 of 4 )

remain¡ng to bill

'151.770 72

20 379 40

113 '15

10_250.00

oôo

0_00

I 450 00

8.2a7.50

) A5A 6l

195.1 09.41

net amount due

7.674.14

) r'?7 A^

000

0_00

o of)

0.00

o00

0.00

ôoo

9.716.12

nel previous
b¡ll¡ng

1,220.244.73

162 A¿q q5

) 149 A5

194.750.00

17q )4\Oi

I 01.143.00

27 F,50 îO

76.7'12.50

5¿ 31¿ Oq

2-01¡1.999-13

retainage

68.986.68

q ?63 36

11315

10.250.00

non

0_00

1 ¿SO Ofl

4037 50

2 R\RM

96-959-33

Total to date

'1.296-949_61

17L 1s1 2s

2 )63 00

205.000.00

17q ?áq oo

101.'f 43.00

2q noô oo

80 750 00

57.172.73

2-121.674-59

Curent

) o37 94

000

0.00

ooo

0.00

ôoo

000

0.00

9.289.56

Previous

1_289.697_99

17) 1'13 31

2 26300

205.000.00

175.245.00

'101 '143.00

2q ooô ot)

80 750 00

57.'172.73

2-1'12345-O3

--Work Completed---

Complete

94ø/"

9¿ø/"

'tooø/"

100%

100%

100ø/"

1îîot^

gso/"

1000/ø

s60/"

Adjusted Contrâct
Amt

1 37S 733 63

1A\2Ê7 tA

205 000.00

175-245.O0

I 01 143 00

29.000.00

85 OOO OO

57.172.73

2,219.42¿.65

Genl Contr
Change Ordeß

(284 55'l 67\

51.758.91

ooo

000

0_00

ooo

0.00

ooo

0.00

t2a2 792 761

PBC Change
Ordeß

a7 035 30

5A qOÂ aA

oo0

000

0.00

tì oô

0.00

fì ôô

2(ta 746 t1

Or¡ginal æntract
amounl

1 577 250 00

75 ôOô On

2 ?63 00

205 000 00

175.245.O0

101 1¿3 00

29.000.00

85 ôôO ÔO

0_00

2 2¿q qol oo

Type of Work

General Cond¡tims
and OHP

Gêñêrâl (:ônstnrôtiôn

Atr 1

Mobil¡ätion

lnsurance

Pêrformânæ Bond

Sorav lnsulat¡m

Sitê Prên & FencinÕ

Bulletin 2

Subconlractor Name & Address

George Soll¡tt Construction
790 N. Central Ave.
Wood Dale. lL 60191

Gærge Soll¡tt Constructìon
790 N. Central Ave.
WÕôri Dâle ll 60191

George Soll¡tt Constructìon
790 N. Central Ave.
Wood Dele- lL 60192

Gêorge Sollitt Construclion
790 N. CentEl Ave.
Wood Dale. lL 60193

George So¡litt Conslruction
790 N. CentËl Ave.
Wood Dale. lL 60191

George Sol¡¡ü Construction
790 N. Cenfal Ave-
Wôôd Dalê lL 60191

George Soll¡tt Construct¡on
790 N. Central Ave.
Wood Dale. lL 60191

George Soll¡tt Construct¡on
790 N. Central Ave.
Wôôd Dâle ll 60191

George Sollitt Construct¡on
79O N. Central Ave.
W@d Dale. lL 6019'l

SUB TOTAL OF PAGÊ I

18

STATE OF tLLtNOtS i SS
couNTYoFcooK )

Decembêr, 2017, for the follfling prcject:

Ernst Prussing Elementary School Annex & Renovat¡ons
that the foll@ing statements are made for the purpose of procuring a part¡al payment ot unde. the terms ofsaid Contract;

TWO HUNDRED SIXTEEN THOUSAND EIGHTHUNDRED EIGHTY TWOAND 63'IOOTHS. $216'882'63

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

CONTRACTOR THE GEORGE SOLLIIT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

4650 N. Menard Avenue, Ch¡cago, lL

Publ¡c Bu¡ld¡og Cmm¡ssíon Of Ch¡cãgo

stated:

Job LoGtion

Owner

Prcject Name Ernst Prussing

PBC Prcject # 051 75

ITEM # (same
on SOV)

2

3

4

6

7

I



remaining to b¡ll

112.407.75

I 1ô0 ô0

46.269_00

35 73C 10

3.2s0.00

a )¿1 7¿

000

0.00

15 296 04

23.635.00

111 967 40

5266 41

17 'lai 4a

80 161 1q

44 254 93

1' gA??4

204 444 42

Â 700 00

735-753-67

net amount due

40.905.00

o ôr'ì

0.00

1)O P,63 72

000

(0.00)

000

0.00

0ôo

0.00

fì oô

000

(0.00)

ôôô

n fìo

0.00

lo ooì

0.00

l6l_768-?0

net previous
b¡llir€

970.764.78

2fì qon oô

7_650.00

sça 17q 2t

29 250 00

83.1 75.70

3 395 oO

28.054.00

494 571 96

139.365.00

R3 532 60

1 7fì 28fi so

408.318.22

28.350.00

533 151 5q

551.369.76

3 98¡ 4¿¿ 04

78.300.00

A,l ¿!¡-O52 -¡!8

reta¡nage

112.407,75

1 10ô OO

850.00

35 73q 10

3 250 00

9.24'1.74

o0o

0_00

'f 5 296 04

15.485.00

I 241 ¿A

5 26F, 41

17.'t33.43

3.1 50.00

2A ô60 61

12.883.24

2õA 444 4)

8.700.00

¿46 249,16

--wofk 
completed--

Total to date

1.124.077 .53

22 oo,f) îo

8.500.00

714 7A? 06

32 500 00

92.417.44

3 3qs 0o

28.054_00

50c 868 00

154.850.00

92.81 4.00

175 547 t\O

425.451.65

31.500.00

\ 121?20

564.253.00

¿ l6a aa8 ¿6

87.000.00

I 797 l'lfi 3Á

Current

45.450.00

ooo

0.00

0¿ 542 90

000

0.00

000

0.00

o ol)

0.00

0.00

000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

ooÔ

0.00

l¿o n32 qo

Previous

1.078.627 .53

22 îOõ OO

8.500.00

6?ô 1qq 16

32 500 00

92.417.44

3 395 00

28-054-00

rìq 868 0ô

'154-850.00

92.814.00

17\ 5L7 0õ

425.451.65

3'1.500_00

561.212.20

564_253_00

4.1 68.888.46

87 000 00

8.657.O77.44

Complete

100./.

16ãô/"

16ô/"

1îñô/"

11no/"

100/"

1n'00/"

1000/"

100%

950/"

470/.

100%

1000/"

29ø/"

970/"

1000/"

1000/"

1l)00/"

97.1"

Adjusted Contract
Amt

1.'124.O77.53

22 nOO OO

53 glq 00

714.782.06

32 sflô flo

92 417 44

? ?q5 ôo

28 054 00

509.868.00

163 000 00

195 500-00

175.547.OO

42s 45,1 â5

108 511 19

577 410 52

564 253 00

4 168-888.46

a7 nÕô no

9.046-57/t-85

Genl Contr
Change Orders

/1o.'t02-47\

ono

1581 00)

58.782.06

0.00

7 944 22

0.00

( 1 446- lll]\

0.00

163 00n oo

000

1.547.00

13 3C7 001

o ot)

s s84 00

(t 400\

000

ôoô

219-390.81

PBC Change
Ordere

4.180.00

ô rìo

000

0.00

0.00

4 469 22

0.00

oô0

0.00

ô ot)

000

0.00

3 A¿A 65

3 511 l9

,2 426 52

6 5q7 ôO

392 s1A 46

0.00

437,551.O4

Original æntract
amount

1.130.000.00

), iaa iî

54 500 00

6s6.000.00

32.500.00

a0 000 oo

3.39s.00

2q 5ôO OO

509.868.00

oôô

lgs soo 00

1 74.000.00

¿r5 noo oo

l05 000 00

5¿9 000 00

560.000.00

? 776 37lJ 00

87.000.00

8-389-633_00

Type of Work

Roofìng

Temp Consú. Fence

Bu¡lding Demditim

S¡te LJtilitæ

Epozy Flæring

B¡tuminous
Damproofing

Projection Sreens

Entrânce Flær Mats

Aluminum W¡ndore
and Storefont

Electri€|, Low Voltage,
Security

Landscap¡ng

lnterior A¡cht
Woodrcrk

Foundations, SOG,
Concrete Decks

Mêtal FenG

Cold Fom Fram¡ng &
lnsulaüon

New Masonry

Masonry Restoratim &
FRP

Aæustic Ceilings

SUB TOTAL OF PAGE 2

Subcontractor Name & Address

A-1 Roof¡ng Company
1425 Chase Avenue
Elk Grove Mllage, lL 6007

All¡anæ Fence Corp.
1900 1-80 South Frcntage Road
Jo¡let, lL 60436

Alpine Demol¡tcin Serviæs, LLC
3515 Stem Avenue
SL Charlæ, lL 60174

Argo Construction
5336 131st Street
Crestrcod. lL 60445

Artlow Systems
170 S. Gary
Carol Streâm. lL 60188
Bofo Waterproofing
5521 W' 1 'l Oth Street, Un¡t #9
Oak Lam, lL 60453

C&HBu¡ld¡ngSpeoalt¡æ
1714 S. Wof Road
Wheel¡ng, |L60090S517

C/S Group c/o lllini Constr
245 W. Roosevelt Road
West Ch¡ægo, lL 60185

Cap¡tol Glass & Architectural
Metals 910 E. Touhy Avenue
Elk Grove Vìllage, lL 60007

Ch¡ægo Voice & Data
244 W. '16th Street
Ch¡€go, lL 60608

Christy Webber & Company
2900 W. Ferdinand Street
Ch¡€go, lL 60612

Cornerstonê Carpenfy
Contractoß 361 Falls Road, #162
Grafton, Wl 53024

Duco Cement Consfuctifi, lnc.
5817 Hobson Valley Drive, #115
Woodridge, lL 60527

Fenæ Masters, lnc.
20400 Cottage Grove Avenue
Ch¡€go Heights, lL 60411

lbu¡lders Corpo€t¡on
1876 S. Kedzie Avenue
Ch¡øgo, lL 60623

lìl¡rc¡s Masonry Corporat¡on
1051 Commerce Court
Bufralo Grove, lL 60089

lW & G, Inc.
1022 North Avenue
Des Pla¡nes, lL 60016

Just Rite Aæust¡G, lnc.
1501 Estes Avenue
Elk Grove V¡llage, lL 60007

ITElil # (same
on sov)

10

'tl

12

13

14

15

17

t8

19

m

21

22

24

25

26



rema¡n¡ng to bill

25.447 11

12 All 7i

000

14.000.00

)ts3ôo 14

15.992.00

77 964 ôA

9.6'14.96

17.065.29

12.449.21

11 40000

4.146.18

0.00

32 43231

) 20õ õi

1 t_186.25

7.848.81

5 498 10

¿186,'156.12

net amount due

0.00

ooô

0.00

0.00

000

0.00

000

10.00)

onô

0.00

5 130 0f)

0.00

0.00

l0 00ì

onô

0.00

0.00

000

5,r30-0r

net previous
bill¡rìg

489-1 85.67

1 15 305 30

47.956.00

0_00

142 745 05

95.670.00

6A1 765 08

182.684.31

324.240.48

115 642 A5

97.470.00

37 31 5 58

7.9s0.00

I 061 577 89

19.800.00

17 313 75

2s3.778.19

ln¿ ¿63 ac

3,834,904.04

retainage

25.M7.11

1) All 70

0.00

0.00

20 inq ¿5

10_630.00

75 751 6A

9.6'14.96

17.065.29

12 449 21

1 1.400_00

4 146 18

0.00

3) A3) 3'l

2.200.00

1 923 7n

7.A4A.A'I

5 ¿qâ lô

250,328.53

-wofk 
completed---

Total to date

5't4.632.7A

1?A 117 nñ

47.956-00

0.00

203.094.50

106.300.00

757 Ê16 76

192.299 27

341.305.77

1)A 49) 06

1 14.000.00

41 46'1 76

7.950.00

I O%¿tn lq

22.000.00

19 ?37 50

261.627.0O

109.961.99

4.090.362.s8

Curent

0.00

ooo

0.00

0_00

0.00

0_00

ooo

0_00

0.00

000

5.700.00

ô ot)

0.00

nôo

0_00

ooo

0.00

0.00

5-700.00

Previous

514.632_78

124 117 îO

47.956_00

0.00

203.094.50

106.300_00

747 #ã 7Ê

192.299.27

341.305.77

124 492 06

'108.300.00

41 ¿Ê1 76

7 950 00

1.094,410-19

22.000.00

19 237 Si

261 627 00

109.961.99

¡1.084.662-58

Complete

100ø/.

1o0o/"

1000/"

50%

950/"

1ôõô/"

1000/"

1000/ø

10ll0/"

100ø/"

10îo/"

1009/"

't00./.

100õ/"

âAo/^

1000/"

1000/"

gso/"

Adjusted Contraci
Amt

514.632.78

124 117 00

47.956.00

14.000.00

408.085.1 9

111 662 00

759.729.16

19? ?99 27

341.305.77

1)A 
^42 

06

1 14 000 00

41.461.76

7 0s0 00

1.094.410.19

22 000 00

28.500.00

)61 â27 iû

109-961-99

4.326-1fJJ.17

Genl Contr
Change Orders

1.A47.04

n of)

363 00

0ô0

3.s78.00

4 662 0o

0.00

ooo

000

1.006.00

o of)

0.00

0.00

36,428.32

ooo

0.00

13.873.00)

000

44,0'11.32

PBC Change
Ordeß

46.745.74

30 11700

l2 5S3 0o

000

14.877.19

lì ôo

14.729.16

5B )99 27

29 305 77

20.486.06

o fìo

8.141.76

(3.000.00)

57 941 A7

fl oÔ

0-00

0.00

l8 q61 qq

313,278.85

Original æntraci
amount

466-000_00

qa ooo oo

35 000 00

í4 000 00

385_630.00

lfì7 fìôo 0lì

745.000.00

1 34 ôôll lìo

312 oO0 00

107.000.00

'f t¿ lìoô on

33 320.00

10.950.00

1 o0o 000 00

2t ioî oñ

28 500.00

265.500.00

ql oon ôo

3.968.900.00

Type of work

Plumbinq

HM Frames, Dooß,
Hardwre

Cementities
F¡repræfing

Wood Flær¡ng

Concrete & Asphalt
Paving

Ceram¡c Tile

Structural Steel

Resil¡st Base & lile

Altemate 1

Selective Demolitim &
Abatement

Altemate 1

Pa¡nting

Synthietìc Grass
Surfact¡n

Qual¡ty Control

Msual Display Units

HVAC

Metal Lockers

Rolls W¡ndow Shades

Food Seruiæ Equ¡p.

Fumish Stom Water
Retention System

SUB TOTAL OF PAGE 3

Subcontractor Name & Address

Kohn Plumb¡ng, LLC
16805 W. Old Orchard Drive
Wadsrcrth. lL 60083

La Force
1060 W. Mason Stræt
Greên Bev Wl 54303

LB Hall Enterprises
101 Kelly, Un¡t F
Elk Grove Mllæe. lL 60007

LD Flooring Company
1354 R¡dge Avenue
Elk Grove Villæe. lL 60007

Lorusso Cement ContEcloß, lnc.
1090 Cârolina Drive
West Chiæqo. lL 60185

Lowery Tile Company
12335 S. Kæler Avenue
Alsin ll 60803

M¡dwestem Stee¡ Fabriætors, lnc.
449 S. Êvergreen Street
Bensenv¡lle. lL 60106

Mr. Dav¡d's Flooring
865 West lrv¡ng Pãrk Roãd
Itâscâ ll 60't43

NationwideEnvironmental & Demo
1580 N. Norlhrest H¡ghmy, Ste
120 Park R¡doe. lL 60068

N¡kolâs Pa¡nt¡ng
8401 S. Beloit Avenue
Br¡dqeviw. lL 60455

Noland Sports Turf
8'15 M¡ttel Dr¡ve
Wood Dale, lL 60191

Oilens & Woods Construction
8415 S. Westem, Suite LLE
Chi€oo- lL 60643

PB Sales
445 Atwâter
ElmhußL lL 60126

Qu-Bar, lnc.
4163 West 166th Sfeet
Oâk Fôrest. lL 60452

Qual¡ty Éætores 1, lnc.
5100 Basel¡ne Road
Osreqo. lL 60543

Roseland D€peries
74 East 23rd Street
Ch¡eoô. lL 6041 I

Stafiord - Smith, lnc.
3414 South Burdick Street
Kalamazoo- Ml 4900'1

StomTrap, LLC
'1287 Windham Parkmy
Rôñêôvillê ll 60446

ITEM # (same
on sov)

28

,o

30

31

34

36

37

38

38

40

41

42

43

44



remaining to b¡ll

6 8S2 86

61.52

000

23.288.00

6 q7f) 7ô

5.675.00

34 6â1 a1

77-549-39

'141.298.10

130.764.46

40.993.27

8,742.41

15,321.28

100,000.00

!47 11q E2

1,931,688.07

net amount dúe

0_00

0.00

0.00

0.00

noô

0.00

4ñ )67 Aõ

40267-AO

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

000

216,882.63

net previous
billirìg

682.392.9'l

18'ñ 714)a

4.489_00

138.600.00

62 73Â 30

107.825.00

311 6F,q 2a

'l-4s4,216-6'7

0_00

0_00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

ooo

't5,487,172.35

reta¡nage

6.892.86

oon

0.00

15 ¿nn ôo

6 970 7D

5.675.00

1'1 sCl 65

46.53021

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

ooo

880,107.23

--Work Completed-_-

Total to date

689.285.77

18õ 714 23

4.489.00

15.{ OôO ôO

69 707 0o

1 13.500.00

363 3la 68

1-575-014.68

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

o00

16,584,162.19

Current

0.00

000

0.00

ôno

000

0.00

40 267 AO

4î.267-AO

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

ooo

1 95,290.26

Previous

689.285.77

lAO 7't423

4_489.00

rtu ôôô ôfl

69 707 0ô

113.500.00

323 050 AA

l-53¡1-7¡16.88

0,00

0.00

0.00

0_00

0.00

0.00

ooo

16,388,87 t .93

Complete

1îão/^

1000/"

1000/.

q50/"

1l:06/"

1000/"

94ø/"

98%

o./^

94%

Adjusted Contract
Amt

ãAq )95 77

lao 775 75

4.489.00

'161 AAA OO

6q 707 00

1 13.500.00

346 384 3¿

1_606_033-86

141.298.10

130.764.46

40.993.27

8,742.4'l

15,32'1.28

100,000.00

¿?7 11C qa

17,635,743.05

Genl Contr
Change Orders

()15 ¿,f)3 12\

lao 775 75

0.00

J1 åÂAôô

1l I 333 00\

0.00

lo ¿63 00

130-609-371

0.00

0_00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0_00

0.00

0.00

PBC Change
Orders

l¿ 6aa aq

000

0.00

ooo

ooo

0.00

3't 9)S 34

16,.6'14.23

(398.701.90)

t19.235.54)

134.006.73)

1166.257.59)

n84.678.72\

0.00

1802.880.48t

197,280.05

Or¡g¡nal æntract
amount

400 000 00

000

4.489.00

150.000.00

88 ô¿O OO

1 13.500.00

3¿¿ ôôô OO

l -5!10-029-00

s40.000.00

150.000.00

75_000_00

175.000.00

200.000.00

100.000.00

12¡Í0.000.00

17,438,463.00

Type of Work

Electri€|, Low Voltage,
Sæurity

Partial Payments withheld by Soll¡tt to pây Tafs suppl¡ers
Diræfìv

Automatic Door
Operatoß

Elevator

Carpentry

Fire Proteclion

Excavatjng & S¡te

ST'BTOTAL

Commis¡on's
Continqencv

Site Work AllMnce

Env¡ronmental
AllMnce
Mo¡sture M¡ügation
AllMnce

Dever Bean AllMnæ

Camera All(Mnæ

SUBTOTAL PAC ALLOW.COI{TINGENCY

GRAND TOTAL

Subcontractor Name & Address

Taff Construct¡on. lnc.
10735 S. Westem Ave., Suite 5
Chi€oo- IL 60643

ïee Jay
958 Corporate Blvd.
Aurora, lL 60502

ThyssenKrupp Elevator
355 E¡senhower Lane
Lombard, lL 60148

Un¡que Casework lnstallations
3936 W. 16th Street
Chi€oo. ¡L 60623

Valley Fire Protecion Sylems,
LLC 'lO'1 N. Raddant Road
Batav¡a, lL 605'10-2203

Zenere Companiæ
317 E. Margaret Street
Thôrñtôñ lL 60476

PBC AllMnces. Continqencv:

PBC

PBC

PBC

PBC

PBC

PBC

llÊM # (same
on sov)

45

46

47

4A

49

50

51

53

54

56

57



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT $17,438,463.00 WORK COMPLETED TO DATE $16,584,162.19

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $197,280.0s TOTAL RETAINED $880,1 07.23

TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $r7,635,743.05 NET AMOUNT EARNED $15,704,054.96

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PREVIOUSLY PAID $15,487,r72,35

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $17,635.743.05 NET AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $216,882,63

These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppl¡ers, workers
or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

Contractor certifies
that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents;
that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid,
that the amount of the payments applied for are justified,
That the Waivers of Lien are submitted herewith by affiant for affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine;
that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally;
that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of saad Waivers of Lien;
that said Waivers of Líen include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of mater¡al or
other agents act¡ng on behalf of affiant ín connection with the Work or arising out of the Work; and
that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which
a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed;
that neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned;
that said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to sair
Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and
that if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIG BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including
all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee,

Treasurer
name of above signature)

and sworn to before me this 30th day of September, 2019

Û

My Commission expires; 0611'1 12021

¡

OFFICIAL SEALil


	Prussing ES Annex #18
	Pages from PA#18 - PA_GSCC_KW_PA18R_20190930_020713

